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Specification :
Model Name : ECA007
Rated Input : USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Wireless Output : 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Dimensions : 63(L) x90(W) x28(H) mm 
Weight : 50g±10g

Air Vent Mount Dash Mount Windshield MountAir Vent Mount

LED Light Indicator 
Green light : Charging
Red light : Foreign object detection, please remove the object immediately  
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FCC Warning

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions:(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) 
this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may 
cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 
digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to 
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential 
installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy 
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that 
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause 
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by 
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one or more of the following measures:

• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to   
   which the receiver is connected.

•  Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC RF exposure statement:
The equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an 
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with 
minimum distance between 20cm the radiator your body.

Magnetic Charging Pad

LED Indicator

USB-C Port
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How to USE

Guarantees against short circuit and 
over-charging for your power bank and 
devices. 

PowerSafe Management 

Customer Service
For any question about the product,
please contact us at 
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Dispose the battery properly, seek for local disposal facility for advice. 
Do not dispose, dissemble, damage, or incinerate the battery at all time. 

©2024 Energizer. Energizer, Energizer Character and certain graphic 
designs are trademarks of Energizer Brands, LLC and related subsidiaries 
and are used under license by TennRich International Corp.. 

WARRANTY
All products from the date of purchase are qualified for limited time 
warranty. For more warranty information, please visit: http://www.energizer-
powerpacks.com

1. Install the charging pad onto the dash mount
2. Screw the charging pad tightly onto the dash mount
3. Clean the surface to ensure beּמer aּמachment
4. Remove the back of the sticker 
5. Place your dash mount where it’s suitable for your viewing
6. Connect USB charging cable to the charging pad to begin
    charging 

1. Install the charging pad onto the windshield mount.
2. Place your windshield mount on the windshield or dashboard.
3. Press down the clamp on the mount to aּמach tightly to the dashboard. 
4. Connect USB charging cable to the charging pad to begin charging.

1. Install the charging pad onto the air vent clip
2. Install the air vent clip to the air vent 
3. Screw tightly onto the air vent and adjust to your preferred angle  
4. Connect USB charging cable to the charging pad to begin charging 

How to Pick the Right Case
Please use compatible magnetic case for optimal results.
iPhone 11/X/8/SE series can charge wirelessly
with a magnetic case that’s compatible with the charging 
stand.

Contenu du paquet

FR

Spécifications :
Nom du modèle : ECA007
Entrée nominale : USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Sortie sans fil : 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Dimensions : 63(L) x90(W) x28(H) mm 
Poids : 50g±10g

Support pour 
grille d'aération

Support de tableau 
de bord

Support de pare-briseSupport pour

Indicateur lumineux LED
Lumière verte : En charge
Lumière rouge : Détection d'objet étranger, veuillez retirer l'objet 
immédiatement
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Avertissement FCC

Ce dispositif est conforme à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Son fonctionnement est 
soumis aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) Ce dispositif ne doit pas causer 
d'interférences nuisibles, et (2) ce dispositif doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y 
compris les interférences susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

Toute modification non expressément approuvée par la partie responsable de la 
conformité pourrait annuler l'autorité de l'utilisateur à utiliser l'équipement.

Cet équipement a été testé et jugé conforme aux limites pour un appareil numérique 
de classe B, conformément à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Ces limites sont 
conçues pour offrir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans 
une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génère, utilise et peut émeּמre de 
l'énergie radioélectrique et, s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux 
instructions, il peut causer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. 
Cependant, il n'y a aucune garantie que des interférences ne se produiront pas dans 
une installation particulière. Si cet équipement cause des interférences nuisibles à la 
réception radio ou télévisuelle, ce qui peut être déterminé en éteignant puis en 
rallumant l'équipement, l'utilisateur est encouragé à essayer de corriger les 
interférences en prenant une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes :

• Réorienter ou déplacer l'antenne de réception.

• Augmenter la distance entre l'équipement et le récepteur.

• Brancher l'équipement sur une prise située sur un circuit différent de celui auquel le
   récepteur est connecté.

•  Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir de
l'aide.

Déclaration d'exposition aux RF de la FCC:
Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux radiations de la FCC 
établies pour un environnement non contrôlé. Cet équipement doit être installé et 
utilisé avec une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et votre corps.

Pad de charge 
magnétique

Indicateur LED

Port USB-C

FCC ID : 2AU4P-ECA007
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Comment UTILISER

1. Installer le pad de charge sur le support de tableau de 
bord
2. Visser fermement le pad de charge sur le support de
    tableau de bord
3. Neּמoyer la surface pour assurer une meilleure adhérence
4. Retirer l'arrière de l'autocollant
5. Placer votre support de tableau de bord là où il est adapté 
à votre vision
6. Connecter le câble de charge USB au pad de charge pour

1. Installer le pad de charge sur le support de pare-brise.
2. Placer votre support de pare-brise sur le pare-brise ou le tableau de bord.
3. Appuyer sur la pince du support pour le fixer fermement au tableau de 

bord.
4. Connecter le câble de charge USB au pad de charge pour commencer la 

charge.

1. Installer le pad de charge sur le clip de la grille d'aération.
2. Installer le clip de la grille d'aération sur la grille d'aération.
3. Visser fermement sur la grille d'aération et ajuster à l'angle souhaité.
4. Connecter le câble de charge USB au pad de charge pour 　　　　

commencer la charge.

Comment choisir le bon étui
Utilisez un étui magnétique compatible pour des résultats 
optimaux.
Les séries iPhone 11/X/8/SE peuvent se charger sans fil avec 
un étui magnétique compatible avec le support de charge.

Contenido del paquete

SP

Especificaciones :
Nombre del modelo : ECA007
Entrada nominal : USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Salida inalámbrica : 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Dimensiones : 63(L) x90(W) x28(H) mm 
Peso : 50g±10g

Soporte para rejilla
de ventilación

Soporte para tablero Soporte para parabrisasSoporte para rejil

Indicador de luz LED
Luz verde : Cargando
Luz roja : Detección de objeto extraño, por favor retire el objeto inmediatamente
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Advertencia de la FCC

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. Su funcionamiento 
está sujeto a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) Este dispositivo no debe causar 
interferencias perjudiciales, y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia 
recibida, incluidas las interferencias que puedan causar un funcionamiento no 
deseado.

Cualquier cambio o modificación no expresamente aprobado por la parte 
responsable del cumplimiento podría invalidar la autoridad del usuario para operar el 
equipo.

Este equipo ha sido probado y se ha encontrado que cumple con los límites para un 
dispositivo digital de Clase B, de acuerdo con la parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. 
Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar una protección razonable contra 
interferencias perjudiciales en instalaciones residenciales. Este equipo genera, utiliza 
y puede emitir energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con 
las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales en las comunicaciones de 
radio. Sin embargo, no se garantiza que no ocurran interferencias en una instalación 
particular. Si este equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales en la recepción de radio o 
televisión, lo cual puede determinarse apagando y encendiendo el equipo, se 
recomienda al usuario intentar corregir las interferencias mediante una o más de las 
siguientes medidas:

• Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.

• Aumentar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.

• Conectar el equipo a un tomacorriente en un circuito diferente al que está 
   conectado el receptor.

• Consultar al distribuidor o a un técnico experimentado en radio/TV para obtener
   ayuda.

Declaración de exposición a RF de la FCC:
El equipo cumple con los límites de exposición a radiaciones de la FCC establecidos 
para un entorno no controlado. Este equipo debe instalarse y utilizarse con una 
distancia mínima de 20 cm entre el radiador y su cuerpo.

Pad de carga magnética

Indicador LED

Puerto USB-C

FCC ID : 2AU4P-ECA007
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Cómo USAR

1. Instalar el pad de carga en el soporte de tablero
2. Atornillar el pad de carga firmemente en el soporte de 

tablero
3. Limpiar la superficie para asegurar una mejor fijación
4. Retirar la parte posterior de la pegatina
5. Colocar el soporte de tablero donde sea adecuado para su 

visualización
6. Conectar el cable de carga USB al pad de carga para 　　

comenzar la carga

1. Instalar el pad de carga en el soporte de parabrisas.
2. Colocar el soporte de parabrisas en el parabrisas o en el tablero.
3. Presionar la pinza del soporte para sujetarlo firmemente al tablero.
4. Conectar el cable de carga USB al pad de carga para comenzar la carga.

1. Instalar el pad de carga en el clip de la rejilla de ventilación.
2. Instalar el clip de la rejilla de ventilación en la rejilla de ventilación.
3. Atornillar firmemente en la rejilla de ventilación y ajustar al ángulo 

preferido.
4. Conectar el cable de carga USB al pad de carga para comenzar la 

carga.

How to Pick the Right Case
Please use compatible magnetic case for optimal results.
iPhone 11/X/8/SE series can charge wirelessly
with a magnetic case that’s compatible with the charging 
stand.

Contenuto del pacchetto

IT

Specifiche :
Nome modello : ECA007
Ingresso nominale : USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Uscita wireless : 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Dimensioni : 63(L) x90(W) x28(H) mm 
Peso : 50g±10g

Supporto per griglia
di ventilazione

Supporto per cruscotto Supporto per parabrezzaSupporto per grig

Indicatore luminoso a LED
Luce verde : Caricamento
Luce rossa : Rilevamento oggeּמo estraneo, si prega di rimuovere
immediatamente l'oggeּמo
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Avvertenza FCC

Questo dispositivo è conforme alla parte 15 delle regole della FCC. Il funzionamento è 
soggeּמo alle seguenti due condizioni: (1) Questo dispositivo non deve causare 
interferenze dannose, e (2) questo dispositivo deve acceּמare qualsiasi interferenza 
ricevuta, comprese le interferenze che possono causare un funzionamento 
indesiderato.

Qualsiasi cambiamento o modifica non espressamente approvato dalla parte 
responsabile della conformità potrebbe annullare l'autorità dell'utente di utilizzare 
l'aּמrezzatura.

Questo apparecchio è stato testato e trovato conforme ai limiti per un dispositivo 
digitale di Classe B, ai sensi della parte 15 delle regole della FCC. Questi limiti sono 
progeּמati per fornire una protezione ragionevole contro le interferenze dannose in 
un'installazione residenziale. Questo apparecchio genera, utilizza e può irradiare 
energia radiofrequenza e, se non installato e utilizzato secondo le istruzioni, può 
causare interferenze dannose alle comunicazioni radio. Tuּמavia, non vi è alcuna 
garanzia che non si verifichino interferenze in una particolare installazione. Se questo 
apparecchio causa interferenze dannose alla ricezione radio o televisiva, che può 
essere determinato spegnendo e riaccendendo l'apparecchio, si consiglia all'utente di 
cercare di correggere le interferenze con una o più delle seguenti misure:

• Riorientare o spostare l'antenna ricevente.

• Aumentare la separazione tra l'attrezzatura e il ricevitore.

• Collegare l'attrezzatura a una presa su un circuito diverso rispetto a quello a cui è
   collegato il ricevitore.

• Consultare il rivenditore o un tecnico esperto in radio/TV per assistenza.

Dichiarazione di esposizione RF della FCC:
L'attrezzatura è conforme ai limiti di esposizione alle radiazioni RF stabiliti dalla FCC 
per un ambiente non controllato. Questo apparecchio deve essere installato e 
utilizzato con una distanza minima di 20 cm tra il radiatore e il vostro corpo.

Pad di ricarica 
magnetica

Indicatore LED

Porta USB-C

FCC ID : 2AU4P-ECA007
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Come UTILIZZARE

1. Installare il pad di ricarica sul supporto per cruscoּמo
2. Avvitare saldamente il pad di ricarica sul supporto per 

cruscoּמo
3. Pulire la superficie per garantire una migliore aderenza
4. Rimuovere il retro dell'adesivo
5. Posizionare il supporto per cruscoּמo dove è adaּמo alla 

vostra visione
6. Collegare il cavo di ricarica USB al pad di ricarica per 　　

iniziare la ricarica

1. Installare il pad di ricarica sul supporto per parabrezza.
2. Posizionare il supporto per parabrezza sul parabrezza o sul cruscoּמo.
3. Premere la morseּמo del supporto per fissarlo saldamente al cruscoּמo.
4. Collegare il cavo di ricarica USB al pad di ricarica per iniziare la ricarica.

1. Installare il pad di ricarica sulla clip della griglia dell'aerazione.
2. Installare la clip della griglia dell'aerazione sulla griglia dell'aerazione.
3. Avvitare saldamente sulla griglia dell'aerazione e regolare all'angolo 

desiderato.
4. Collegare il cavo di ricarica USB al pad di ricarica per iniziare la 　　

ricarica.

Come scegliere la custodia giusta
Utilizzare una custodia magnetica compatibile per risultati 
oּמimali.
Le serie iPhone 11/X/8/SE possono essere caricate wireless con 
una custodia magnetica compatibile con il supporto di ricarica.

Descargar Manual

Scarica il manuale

Télécharger le manuel

Éliminez correctement la batterie, recherchez un centre de recyclage local 
pour obtenir des conseils.
Ne jetez pas, ne démontez pas, n'endommagez pas ou n'incinérez pas la 
batterie en tout temps. 

©2024 Energizer. Energizer, Energizer Character et certains designs 
graphiques sont des marques de commerce de Energizer Brands, LLC et de 
ses filiales associées, utilisées sous licence par TennRich International Corp..

GARANTIE
Tous les produits à partir de la date d'achat sont éligibles pour une garantie
limitée. Pour plus d'informations sur la garantie, 
veuillez visiter : http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Garantit contre les courts-circuits et la 
surcharge pour votre baּמerie externe et vos 
appareils. 

Gestion PowerSafe 

Service client
Pour toute question sur le produit,
veuillez nous contacter à
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Garantiza contra cortocircuitos y sobre carga 
para su banco de energía y dispositivos.

Gestión PowerSafe 

Servicio al Cliente
Para cualquier pregunta sobre el producto,
por favor contáctenos a 
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Deseche la batería correctamente, busque un centro de eliminación local para
obtener consejos.
No deseche, desarme, dañe o incinere la batería en ningún momento. 

©2024 Energizer. Energizer, Energizer Character y ciertos diseños gráficos 
son marcas comerciales de Energizer Brands, LLC y subsidiarias 
relacionadas y se utilizan bajo licencia de TennRich International Corp..

GARANTÍA
Todos los productos a partir de la fecha de compra califican para una garantía 
limitada. Para obtener más información sobre la garantía,
visite:  http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Garantisce contro cortocircuiti e sovraccarichi 
per la tua power bank e dispositivi.

Gestione PowerSafe 

Servizio Clienti
Per qualsiasi domanda sul prodoּמo,
contaּמateci a
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Smaltire correttamente la batteria, cercate un centro di smaltimento locale
per consigli.
consigli. Non smaltire, smontare, danneggiare o incenerire la batteria in 
nessun momento.

©2024 Energizer. Energizer, Energizer Character e determinati design 
grafici sono marchi registrati di Energizer Brands, LLC e delle relative 
sussidiarie e sono utilizzati su licenza da TennRich International Corp..

GARANZIA
Tutti i prodotti dalla data di acquisto sono coperti da garanzia limitata.
Per ulteriori informazioni sulla garanzia, 
visitate: http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com
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Spezifikationen :
Modellname : ECA007
Nennleistung : USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Kabellose Ausgangsleistung : 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Abmessungen : 63(L) x90(B) x28(H) mm 
Gewicht : 50g±10g

Lüftungshalterung Armaturenbretthalterung WindschutzscheibenhalterungLüftungshalterun

LED-Lichtanzeige
Grünes Licht : Laden
Rotes Licht : Fremdkörpererkennung, biּמe entfernen Sie den Gegenstand sofort  
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FCC Warnung

Dieses Gerät entspricht Teil 15 der FCC-Vorschriﬞen. Der Betrieb unterliegt den 
folgenden beiden Bedingungen: (1) Dieses Gerät darf keine schädlichen Störungen 
verursachen, und (2) dieses Gerät muss jegliche empfangene Störung akzeptieren, 
einschließlich Störungen, die den Betrieb beeinträchtigen können.

Jede Änderung oder Modifikation, die nicht ausdrücklich von der für die Einhaltung 
verantwortlichen Partei genehmigt wurde, kann die Berechtigung des Benutzers zur 
Nutzung des Geräts au﬉eben.

Dieses Gerät wurde getestet und entspricht den Grenzwerten für ein digitales Gerät 
der Klasse B gemäß Teil 15 der FCC-Vorschriﬞen. Diese Grenzwerte sind darauf 
ausgelegt, einen angemessenen Schutz vor schädlichen Störungen in einer 
Wohninstallation zu bieten. Dieses Gerät erzeugt, nutzt und kann Funkfrequenzener-
gie abstrahlen und kann bei nicht sachgemäßer Installation und Verwendung gemäß 
den Anweisungen schädliche Störungen der Funkkommunikation verursachen. Es 
gibt jedoch keine Garantie dafür, dass in einer bestimmten Installation keine 
Störungen auﬞreten. Wenn dieses Gerät schädliche Störungen beim Radio- oder 
Fernsehempfang verursacht, was durch Ausschalten und Wiedereinschalten des 
Geräts festgestellt werden kann, wird der Benutzer ermutigt, die Störungen durch 
eine oder mehrere der folgenden Maßnahmen zu korrigieren:

• Antenne neu orientieren oder umstellen.

• Abstand zwischen Gerät und Empfänger vergrößern.

• Gerät in eine Steckdose stecken, die an einem anderen Stromkreis als der des
   Empfängers angeschlossen ist.

• Händler oder erfahrenen Radio-/TV-Techniker um Hilfe bitten.

FCC RF-Expositionsanweisung:
Das Gerät entspricht den von der FCC für eine unkontrollierte Umgebung 
festgelegten Grenzwerten für die Strahlenexposition. Dieses Gerät sollte mit einem 
Mindestabstand von 20 cm zwischen dem Strahler und Ihrem Körper installiert und 
betrieben werden.

Magnetisches Lade-Pad

LED-Anzeige

USB-C-Anschluss

FCC ID : 2AU4P-ECA007
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Wie BENUTZEN

1. Installieren Sie das Lade-Pad auf dem Armaturenbreּמhalter
2. Schrauben Sie das Lade-Pad fest auf den Armaturenbreּמhalter
3. Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche, um eine bessere Haﬞung zu 　　

gewährleisten
4. Entfernen Sie die Rückseite des Au﬍lebers
5. Platzieren Sie Ihren Armaturenbreּמhalter dort, wo er für Ihre 

Sicht geeignet ist
6. Verbinden Sie das USB-Ladekabel mit dem Lade-Pad, um mit 

dem Laden zu beginnen

1. Installieren Sie das Lade-Pad auf dem Windschutzscheibenhalter.
2. Platzieren Sie Ihren Windschutzscheibenhalter auf der Windschutzscheibe oder 

auf dem Armaturenbreּמ.
3. Drücken Sie die Klammer am Halter, um ihn fest am Armaturenbreּמ zu 　　　

befestigen.
4. Verbinden Sie das USB-Ladekabel mit dem Lade-Pad, um mit dem Laden zu 

beginnen.

1. Installieren Sie das Lade-Pad auf der Lüﬞungsklipp.
2. Installieren Sie den Lüﬞungsklipp an der Lüﬞung.
3. Fest auf der Lüﬞungsschlitze schrauben und auf den bevorzugten 

Winkel einstellen.
4. Verbinden Sie das USB-Ladekabel mit dem Lade-Pad, um mit dem 

Laden zu beginnen.

So wählen Sie das richtige Gehäuse aus
Verwenden Sie ein kompatibles magnetisches Gehäuse für 
optimale Ergebnisse.
Die iPhone 11/X/8/SE Serie kann drahtlos mit einem 
magnetischen Gehäuse, das mit dem Ladeständer kompatibel 
ist, aufgeladen werden.

Inhoud van de verpakking

NL

Specificaties :
Modelnaam : ECA007
Nominaal ingang : USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Draadloze uitgang : 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Afmetingen : 63(L) x90(B) x28(H) mm 
Gewicht : 50g±10g

Ventilatiemontage Dashmount WindschermmontageVentilatiemontage

LED-lichtindicator
Groen licht : Opladen
Rood licht : Detectie van vreemd voorwerp, verwijder het object onmiddellijk
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FCC Waarschuwing

Dit apparaat voldoet aan deel 15 van de FCC-regels. De werking is onderworpen aan 
de volgende twee voorwaarden: (1) Dit apparaat mag geen schadelijke interferentie 
veroorzaken, en (2) dit apparaat moet elke ontvangen interferentie accepteren, 
inclusief interferentie die een ongewenste werking kan veroorzaken.

Elke wijziging of aanpassing die niet uitdrukkelijk is goedgekeurd door de 
verantwoordelijke partij voor naleving kan de gebruikersbevoegdheid om de 
apparatuur te bedienen tenietdoen.

Dit apparaat is getest en voldoet aan de limieten voor een digitaal apparaat van 
klasse B, volgens deel 15 van de FCC-regels. Deze limieten zijn ontworpen om 
redelijke bescherming te bieden tegen schadelijke interferentie in een woonsituatie. 
Dit apparaat genereert, gebruikt en kan radiofrequentie-energie uitstralen en kan, 
indien niet geïnstalleerd en gebruikt volgens de instructies, schadelijke interferentie 
veroorzaken bij radiocommunicatie. Er wordt echter geen garantie gegeven dat er 
geen interferentie zal optreden in een specifieke installatie. Als dit apparaat 
schadelijke interferentie veroorzaakt bij radio- of televisieontvangst, wat kan worden 
bepaald door het apparaat uit en aan te zeּמen, wordt de gebruiker aangemoedigd 
om de interferentie te proberen corrigeren door een of meer van de volgende 
maatregelen:

• Antenne opnieuw richten of verplaatsen.

• Afstand tussen het apparaat en de ontvanger vergroten.

• Sluit het apparaat aan op een stopcontact op een ander circuit dan dat waarop de
  ontvanger is aangesloten.

• Raadpleeg de dealer of een ervaren radio-/tv-technicus om hulp.

FCC RF blootstellingsverklaring:
Het apparaat voldoet aan de FCC-stralingsblootstellingslimieten die zijn vastgesteld 
voor een ongecontroleerde omgeving. Dit apparaat moet worden geïnstalleerd en 
gebruikt met een minimale afstand van 20 cm tussen de radiator en uw lichaam.

Magnetische oplaadpad

LED-indicator

USB-C poort

FCC ID : 2AU4P-ECA007
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Hoe te GEBRUIKEN

1. Installeer de oplaadpad op de dashboardhouder
2. Schroef de oplaadpad stevig vast op de dashboardhouder
3. Reinig het oppervlak voor een betere hechting
4. Verwijder de achterkant van de sticker
5. Plaats uw dashboardhouder waar het geschikt is voor uw 

zicht
6. Sluit de USB-oplaadkabel aan op de oplaadpad om het 

opladen te starten

1. Installeer de oplaadpad op de voorruitbevestiging.
2. Plaats uw voorruitbevestiging op de voorruit of het dashboard.
3. Druk op de klem op de bevestiging om stevig aan het dashboard te 　　

bevestigen.
4. Sluit de USB-oplaadkabel aan op de oplaadpad om het opladen te 　　

starten.

1. Installeer de oplaadpad op de luchtroosterklem.
2. Installeer de luchtroosterklem op het luchtrooster.
3. Schroef stevig op het luchtrooster en pas aan naar uw voorkeurshoek.
4. Sluit de USB-oplaadkabel aan op de oplaadpad om het opladen te 

starten.

Hoe kies je de juiste case
Gebruik een compatibele magnetische case voor optimale 
resultaten.
iPhone 11/X/8/SE serie kan draadloos opladen met een 
magnetische case die compatibel is met de oplaadstandaard.

Conteúdo da embalagem

PT

Especificações :
Nome do modelo : ECA007
Entrada nominal : USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Saída sem fio : 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Dimensões : 63(L) x90(W) x28(H) mm 
Peso : 50g±10g

Suporte de ventilação Suporte de painel Suporte de pára-brisasSuporte de ventilaçã

Indicador luminoso LED
Luz verde: Carregando
Luz vermelha: Detecção de objeto estranho, por favor remova o objeto 
imediatamente
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Aviso da FCC

Este dispositivo está em conformidade com a parte 15 das regras da FCC. A operação 
está sujeita às seguintes duas condições: (1) Este dispositivo não pode causar 
interferência prejudicial, e (2) este dispositivo deve aceitar qualquer interferência 
recebida, incluindo interferências que possam causar operação indesejada.

Qualquer alteração ou modificação não expressamente aprovada pela parte 
responsável pela conformidade pode invalidar a autoridade do usuário para operar o 
equipamento.

Este equipamento foi testado e está em conformidade com os limites para um 
dispositivo digital de Classe B, conforme a parte 15 das regras da FCC. Estes limites 
são projetados para fornecer proteção razoável contra interferências prejudiciais em 
uma instalação residencial. Este equipamento gera, utiliza e pode irradiar energia de 
radiofrequência e, se não for instalado e utilizado conforme as instruções, pode 
causar interferências prejudiciais às comunicações de rádio. No entanto, não há 
garantia de que não ocorrerão interferências em uma instalação específica. Se este 
equipamento causar interferência prejudicial à recepção de rádio ou televisão, o que 
pode ser determinado desligando e ligando o equipamento, recomenda-se que o 
usuário tente corrigir a interferência através de uma ou mais das seguintes medidas:

• Reorientar ou relocar a antena receptora.

• Aumentar a separação entre o equipamento e o receptor.

• Conectar o equipamento a uma tomada em um circuito diferente daquele ao qual o
   receptor está conectado.

• Consultar o revendedor ou um técnico experiente em rádio/TV para obter ajuda.

Declaração de exposição RF da FCC:
O equipamento está em conformidade com os limites de exposição à radiação RF 
estabelecidos pela FCC para um ambiente não controlado. Este equipamento deve 
ser instalado e operado com uma distância mínima de 20 cm entre o radiador e seu 
corpo.

Pad de carregamento
magnético

Indicador LED

Porta USB-C

FCC ID : 2AU4P-ECA007
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Como USAR

1. Instalar o pad de carregamento no suporte de tablier
2. Parafusar firmemente o pad de carregamento no suporte de tablier
3. Limpar a superfície para garantir melhor fixação
4. Remover a parte de trás do adesivo
5. Colocar o suporte de tablier onde for adequado para sua 　　　
　　visualização
6. Conectar o cabo de carregamento USB ao pad de carregamento 

para iniciar o carregamento

1. Instalar o pad de carregamento no suporte de pára-brisa.
2. Colocar o suporte de pára-brisa no pára-brisa ou no painel.
3. Pressionar a braçadeira no suporte para fixar firmemente no painel.
4. Conectar o cabo de carregamento USB ao pad de carregamento para 

iniciar o carregamento.

1. Instalar o pad de carregamento no clip da grelha de ventilação.
2. Instalar o clip da grelha de ventilação na grelha de ventilação.
3. Parafusar firmemente na grelha de ventilação e ajustar para o 
ângulo desejado.
4. Conectar o cabo de carregamento USB ao pad de carregamento 

para iniciar o carregamento.

Como escolher o case certo
Use uma capa magnética compatível para resultados ótimos.
Os modelos iPhone 11/X/8/SE podem carregar sem fio com 
uma capa magnética compatível com o suporte de 
carregamento.

Zawartość paczki

PL

Specyfikacja :
Nazwa modelu : ECA007
Znamionowe wejście : USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Bezprzewodowe wyjście : 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Wymiary : 63(L) x90(W) x28(H) mm 
Waga : 50g±10g

Uchwyt na kratkę 
wentylacyjną

Uchwyt na desce 
rozdzielczej

Uchwyt na przednią szybęUchwyt na kratkę

Wskaźnik świetlny LED
Zielone światło: Ładowanie
Czerwone światło: Wykryto obce ciało, proszę natychmiast usunąć obiekt
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Ostrzeżenie FCC

Urządzenie to jest zgodne z częścią 15 zasad FCC. Praca podlega następującym 
dwóm warunkom: (1) Urządzenie to nie może powodować szkodliwych zakłóceń, 
oraz (2) to urządzenie musi akceptować wszelkie otrzymane zakłócenia, w tym takie, 
które mogą powodować niepożądaną pracę.

Jakiekolwiek zmiany lub modyfikacje, które nie zostały wyraźnie zatwierdzone przez 
odpowiedzialną stronę za zgodność, mogą unieważnić uprawnienia użytkownika do 
pracy z urządzeniem.

To wyposażenie zostało przetestowane i stwierdzono, że spełnia limity dla cyfrowego 
urządzenia klasy B, zgodnie z częścią 15 zasad FCC. Limity te są zaprojektowane w 
celu zapewnienia rozsądnej ochrony przed szkodliwymi zakłóceniami w instalacjach 
mieszkalnych. To urządzenie generuje, używa i może emitować energię radiową, 
która w przypadku niewłaściwej instalacji i użytkowania, może powodować szkodliwe 
zakłócenia w komunikacji radiowej. Nie ma jednak gwarancji, że zakłócenia nie 
wystąpią w konkretnej instalacji. Jeśli urządzenie to powoduje szkodliwe zakłócenia 
w odbiorze radiowym lub telewizyjnym, co można ustalić poprzez wyłączenie i 
włączenie urządzenia, zaleca się użytkownikowi spróbować naprawić zakłócenie 
poprzez jedną lub więcej z następujących metod:

• Ponowne wyregulowanie lub przeniesienie anteny odbiorczej.

• Zwiększenie odległości między urządzeniem a odbiornikiem.

• Podłączenie urządzenia do gniazdka na innym obwodzie niż ten, do którego jest
   podłączony odbiornik.

• Skontaktowanie się z dealerem lub doświadczonym technikiem 
   radiowym/telewizyjnym o pomoc.

Oświadczenie dotyczące ekspozycji na promieniowanie RF FCC:
To wyposażenie spełnia limity ekspozycji na promieniowanie FCC ustalone dla 
środowiska niekontrolowanego. To wyposażenie powinno być instalowane i 
użytkowane z minimalną odległością 20 cm między radiatorem a ciałem 
użytkownika.

Magnetyczna podkładka
do ładowania

Wskaźnik LED

Port USB-C

FCC ID : 2AU4P-ECA007
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Jak UŻYĆ

1. Zamontuj podkładkę ładowania na uchwycie do deski rozdzielczej
2. Dokręć mocno podkładkę ładowania do uchwytu do deski 　　　

rozdzielczej
3. Wyczyść powierzchnię, aby zapewnić lepsze przytwierdzenie
4. Usuń tylną część naklejki
5. Umieść uchwyt do deski rozdzielczej tam, gdzie jest odpowiedni 

dla Twojej widoczności
6. Podłącz kabel USB do podkładki ładowania, aby rozpocząć 　　
ładowanie

1. Zamontuj podkładkę ładowania na uchwycie do przedniej szyby.
2. Umieść uchwyt do przedniej szyby na przedniej szybie lub desce rozdzielczej.
3. Naciśnij zacisk na uchwycie, aby mocno przytwierdzić do deski rozdzielczej.
4. Podłącz kabel USB do podkładki ładowania, aby rozpocząć ładowanie.

1. Zamontuj podkładkę ładowania na klipie wlotu powietrza.
2. Zamontuj klip wlotu powietrza na wlocie powietrza.
3. Dokręć mocno do wlotu powietrza i dostosuj do preferowanego 
kąta.
4. Podłącz kabel USB do podkładki ładowania, aby rozpocząć 　　　

Jak wybrać odpowiednią obudowę
Użyj kompatybilnej magnetycznej obudowy dla optymalnych 
wyników.
Modele iPhone 11/X/8/SE mogą być ładowane 
bezprzewodowo za pomocą magnetycznej obudowy, która jest 
kompatybilna ze stojakiem ładowania.

Garantiert gegen Kurzschlüsse und 
Überladungen für Ihre Powerbank und 
Geräte. 

PowerSafe-Management

Kundendienst
Für Fragen zum Produkt
kontaktieren Sie uns biּמe unter
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Entsorgen Sie die Batterie ordnungsgemäß, suchen Sie nach einer örtlichen
Entsorgungseinrichtung für Ratschläge.
Entsorgen, zerlegen, beschädigen oder verbrennen Sie die Batterie nicht zu
jeder Zeit. 

©2024 Energizer. Energizer, Energizer-Charakter und bestimmte grafische 
Designs sind Marken von Energizer Brands, LLC und verbundenen 
Tochtergesellschaften und werden von TennRich International Corp. unter 
Lizenz verwendet.

GARANTIE
Alle Produkte ab dem Kaufdatum sind für eine zeitlich begrenzte Garantie 
qualifiziert. Für weitere Garantieinformationen besuchen Sie bitte: 
http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Garandeert bescherming tegen kortsluiting 
en overladen voor uw powerbank en 
apparaten. 

PowerSafe-beheer

Klantenservice
Voor vragen over het product,
neem contact met ons op via 
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

GARANTIE:
Alle producten vanaf de aankoopdatum komen in aanmerking voor beperkte 
garantie. Voor meer garantie-informatie,
bezoek: http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Gooi de batterij op de juiste manier weg, raadpleeg een lokaal
afvalverwerkingsbedrijf voor advies.
Gooi de batterij nooit weg, demonteer, beschadig of verbrand deze. 

©2024 Energizer. Energizer, Energizer-personage en bepaalde grafische 
ontwerpen zijn handelsmerken van Energizer Brands, LLC en gerelateerde 
dochterondernemingen en worden onder licentie gebruikt door TennRich 
International Corp..

Garante proteção contra curto-circuito e 
sobrecarga para o seu banco de energia e 
dispositivos. 

Gerenciamento PowerSafe

Serviço ao Cliente
Para qualquer dúvida sobre o produto,
entre em contato conosco em
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Descarte a bateria corretamente, procure uma instalação de descarte local
para orientação. 
Não descarte, desmonte, danifique ou incinere a bateria a qualquer momento. 

©2024 Energizer. Energizer, Personagem Energizer e certos designs 
gráficos são marcas registradas da Energizer Brands, LLC e subsidiárias 
relacionadas e são usadas sob licença pela TennRich International Corp..

GARANTIA
Todos os produtos a partir da data de compra estão qualificados para garantia 
por tempo limitado. Para mais informações sobre garantia, por favor, visite:  
http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Gwarantuje ochronę przed zwarciem i 
przeladowaniem dla Twojego banku energii i 
urządzeń.

Zarządzanie PowerSafe

Obsługa klienta
W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytań dotyczących 
produktu, skontaktuj się z nami pod adresem
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Usuń baterię w odpowiedni sposób, zwróć się do lokalnej instalacji utylizacji
o poradę.
Nie usuwaj, nie rozdrabniaj, nie uszkadzaj ani nie spalaj baterii w żadnym czasie.

©2024 Energizer. Energizer, Postać Energizera i pewne wzory graficzne są
znakami towarowymi Energizer Brands, LLC i powiązanych spółek zależnych 
i są używane na podstawie licencji przez TennRich International Corp..

GWARANCJA
Wszystkie produkty od daty zakupu są objęte ograniczoną gwarancją czasową.
Aby uzyskać więcej informacji na temat gwarancji,
odwiedź:  http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com
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BG

Спецификация :
Модел : ECA007
Оценен вход : USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Безжичен изход : 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Размери : 63(L) x 90(W) x 28(H) мм
Тегло : 50г ± 10г

Въздушен
отвор Монтаж

Дъска Монтаж Предно стъкло МонтажВъздушен

LED индикаторна лампа
Зелена светлина: Зареждане
Червена светлина: Открит чужд обект, моля, махнете обекта 
незабавно
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FCC Предупреждение

Това устройство отговаря на част 15 от правилата на FCC. Работата 
подлежи на следните две условия: (1) Това устройство не трябва да 
причинява вредни смущения и (2) това устройство трябва да приема 
всякакви получени смущения, включително смущения, които могат да 
причинят нежелана работа.

Всякакви промени или модификации, които не са изрично одобрени от 
страната, отговорна за съответствието, могат да анулират 
правомощията на потребителя да използва оборудването.

Това оборудване е тествано и установено, че отговаря на 
ограниченията за цифрово устройство от клас B, съгласно част 15 от 
правилата на FCC. Тези ограничения са предназначени да осигурят 
разумна защита срещу вредни смущения в жилищна инсталация. Това 
оборудване генерира използва и може да излъчва радиочестотна 
енергия и, ако не е инсталирано и използвано в съответствие с 
инструкциите, може да причини вредни смущения в 
радиокомуникациите. Въпреки това няма гаранция, че смущения няма 
да възникнат в дадена инсталация. Ако това оборудване причини 
вредни смущения на радио или телевизионно приемане, което може 
да се определи чрез изключване и включване на оборудването, 
потребителят се насърчава да се опита да коригира смущенията чрез 
една или повече от следните мерки:

• Пренасочете или преместете приемащата антена.

• Увеличете разстоянието между оборудването и приемника.

• Свържете оборудването в контакт на различен електрически кръг от
   този, към който е свързан приемникът.

• Консултирайте се с дилър или опитен радио/ТВ техник за помощ.

Изявление за излагане на RF на FCC:
Оборудването отговаря на ограниченията за излъчване на радиация 
на FCC, установени за неконтролирана среда. Това оборудване 
трябва да бъде инсталирано и експлоатирано с минимално 
разстояние от 20 см между радиатора и вашето тяло.

Магнитно 
зареждаща 
платформа

LED индикатор

USB-C Порт

FCC ID : 2AU4P-ECA007
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Как ૑а ૕зполз૏а૟е

1. Инсталирайте зарядната платка на таблото
2. Затегнете зарядната платка здраво на таблото
3. Изчистете повърхността, за да осигурите по-добро
    захващане
4. Свалете гърба на стикера
5. Поставете таблото на подходящо място за вашия
    изглед
6. Свържете USB зарядния кабел към зарядната платка,
    за да започне зареждането

1. Инсталирайте зарядната платка на стъкленото окачване.
2. Поставете стъкленото окачване на предното стъкло или таблото.
3. Натиснете затвора на окачването, за да се прикрепи здраво към
    таблото.
4. Свържете USB зарядния кабел към зарядната платка, за да
    започне зареждането.

1. Монтирайте зарядната платка на клипса за вентилацията.
2. Монтирайте клипсата за вентилация на вентилационната
    решетка.
3. Затегнете здраво на вентилационната решетка и настроете
    на предпочитан ъгъл.
4. Свържете USB зарядния кабел към зарядната платка, за да
    започне зареждането.

Как да изберете правилния калъф
Моля, използвайте съвместим магнитен калъф за 
оптимални резултати.
Серията iPhone 11/X/8/SE може да се зарежда 
безжично с магнитен калъф, който е съвместим 
със зарядното устройство.

Obsah balení

CS

Specifikace :
Model : ECA007
Hodnocený vstup : USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Bezdrátový výstup : 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Rozměry : 63(L) x 90(W) x 28(H) mm
Váha : 50g ± 10g

Montáž na
ventilační mřížku

Montáž na palubní desku Montáž na přední skloMontáž na

LED indikátorové světlo
Zelené světlo: Nabíjení
Červené světlo: Detekce cizího objektu, prosím, odstraňte objekt okamžitě
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Varování FCC

Toto zařízení vyhovuje části 15 pravidel FCC. Provoz je podmíněn následujícími dvěma 
podmínkami: (1) Toto zařízení nesmí způsobovat škodlivé rušení a (2) toto zařízení 
musí přijímat veškeré rušení, včetně rušení, které může způsobit nežádoucí činnost.

Jakékoliv změny nebo úpravy, které nejsou výslovně schváleny stranou odpovědnou 
za soulad, mohou zrušit oprávnění uživatele provozovat zařízení.

Toto zařízení bylo testováno a shledáno vyhovujícím limitům pro digitální zařízení 
třídy B, podle části 15 pravidel FCC. Tyto limity jsou navrženy tak, aby poskytovaly 
přiměřenou ochranu proti škodlivému rušení v rezidenční instalaci. Toto zařízení 
generuje, používá a může vyzařovat energii rádiových frekvencí a pokud není 
nainstalováno a používáno v souladu s pokyny, může způsobit škodlivé rušení rádiové 
komunikace. Neexistuje však žádná záruka, že k rušení nedojde v konkrétní instalaci. 
Pokud toto zařízení způsobuje škodlivé rušení příjmu rádiového nebo televizního 
vysílání, což lze určit vypnutím a zapnutím zařízení, uživatel je vyzván, aby se pokusil 
rušení napravit pomocí jednoho nebo více následujících opatření:

• Přesměrujte nebo přemístěte přijímací anténu.

• Zvyšte vzdálenost mezi zařízením a přijímačem.

• Připojte zařízení do zásuvky v jiném obvodu, než ke kterému je připojen přijímač.

• Poraďte se s prodejcem nebo zkušeným rádiovým/TV technikem.

Prohlášení o vystavení záření FCC:
Zařízení vyhovuje limitům expozice záření FCC stanoveným pro nekontrolované 
prostředí. Toto zařízení by mělo být instalováno a provozováno s minimální 
vzdáleností 20 cm mezi radiátorem a vaším tělem.

Magnetická nabíjecí
podložka

LED indikátor

USB-C Port

FCC ID : 2AU4P-ECA007
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Jak používat

1. Instalujte nabíjecí podložku na palubní desku
2. Pevně utáhněte nabíjecí podložku na palubní desku
3. Vyčistěte povrch pro lepší přilnutí
4. Odstraňte zadní stranu samolepky
5. Umístěte palubní držák tam, kde je pro vaše pozorování

vhodné
6. Připojte USB nabíjecí kabel k nabíjecí podložce k zahájení

nabíjení

1. Nainstalujte nabíjecí podložku na držák na sklo.
2. Umístěte držák na sklo na přední sklo nebo na palubní desku.
3. Stiskněte závěrku na držáku, aby byl pevně připevněn k palubní desce.
4. Připojte USB nabíjecí kabel k nabíjecí podložce pro zahájení nabíjení.

1. Namontujte nabíjecí podložku na klip do ventilace.
2. Namontujte klip do ventilace do ventilační mřížky.
3. Pevně utáhněte na ventilační mřížce a nastavte podle vašeho

preferovaného úhlu.
4. Připojte USB nabíjecí kabel k nabíjecí podložce pro zahájení nabíjení.

Jak vybrat správné pouzdro
Pro optimální výsledky používejte kompatibilní magnetické 
pouzdro.
Série iPhone 11/X/8/SE se může bezdrátově nabíjet s 
magnetickým pouzdrem, které je kompatibilní s nabíjecím 
stojanem.

Pakningsindhold

DA

Specifikationer :
Modelnavn : ECA007
Nominel indgang : USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Trådløs udgang : 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Dimensioner : 63(L) x 90(W) x 28(H) mm
Vægt : 50g ± 10g

Luﬞventil Montering Dash Montering Forrude MonteringLuﬞventil Montering

LED lysindikator
Grønt lys: Opladning
Rødt lys: Detektion af fremmed genstand, ﬋ern venligst genstanden straks
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FCC Advarsel

Denne enhed overholder del 15 af FCC-reglerne. Driﬞ er underlagt følgende to 
betingelser: (1) Denne enhed må ikke forårsage skadelig interferens, og (2) denne 
enhed skal acceptere enhver interferens, der modtages, inklusive interferens, der kan 
forårsage uønsket driﬞ.

Enhver ændring eller modifikation, som ikke udtrykkeligt er godkendt af den part, der 
er ansvarlig for overholdelse, kan ugyldiggøre brugerens tilladelse til at betjene 
udstyret.

Deּמe udstyr er blevet testet og fundet i overensstemmelse med grænserne for en 
Klasse B digital enhed, i henhold til del 15 af FCC-reglerne. Disse grænser er designet 
til at yde rimelig beskyּמelse mod skadelig interferens i en boliginstallation. Deּמe 
udstyr genererer, bruger og kan udstråle radiofrekvensenergi og kan, hvis det ikke 
installeres og bruges i overensstemmelse med instruktionerne, forårsage skadelig 
interferens til radiokommunikation. Der er dog ingen garanti for, at interferens ikke vil 
forekomme i en bestemt installation. Hvis deּמe udstyr forårsager skadelig interferens 
til radio- eller tv-modtagelse, som kan bestemmes ved at tænde og slukke for 
udstyret, opfordres brugeren til at forsøge at korrigere interferensen ved en eller flere 
af følgende foranstaltninger:

• Omorienter eller flyt modtageantennen.

• Øg afstanden mellem udstyret og modtageren.

• Tilslut udstyret til en stikkontakt på en anden kreds end den, modtageren er 
tilsluּמet.

• Konsulter forhandleren eller en erfaren radio-/tv-tekniker for hjælp.

FCC RF eksponeringsmeddelelse:
Udstyret overholder FCC's grænser for strålingseksponering, der er fastsat for et 
ukontrolleret miljø. Deּמe udstyr bør installeres og betjenes med en 
minimumsafstand på 20 cm mellem radiatoren og din krop.

Magnetisk
opladningspad

LED-indikator

USB-C Port

FCC ID : 2AU4P-ECA007
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Hvordan bruges

1. Installer opladningspuden på instrumentbræּמet
2. Skru opladningspuden fast på instrumentbræּמet
3. Rengør overfladen for bedre vedhæﬞning
4. Fjern bagsiden af klæbemidlet
5. Placer din instrumentbrætsholder, hvor det er passende for din

visning
6. Tilslut USB-opladningskablet til opladningspuden for at starte

opladningen

1. Installer opladningspaden på forruden.
2. Placer din forrudeholder på forruden eller instrumentbræּמet.
3. Tryk ned på klemmen på holderen for at fastgøre den stramt til

instrumentbræּמet.
4. Tilslut USB-opladningskablet til opladningspaden for at starte opladningen.

1. Monter opladningspuden på luﬞventilens klips.
2. Monter luﬞventilens klips på luﬞventilen.
3. Skru godt på luﬞventilen og justér til din foretrukne vinkel.
4. Tilslut USB-opladningskablet til opladningspuden for at begynde

opladningen.

Sådan vælger du det rigtige etui
Brug venligst kompatibelt magnetisk etui for optimale 
resultater.
iPhone 11/X/8/SE-serien kan oplades trådløst med et 
magnetisk etui, der er kompatibelt med opladningsstativet.

ECA007

ZÁRUKA
Všechny produkty jsou od data nákupu oprávněny k omezené záruce. Pro více 
informací o záruce navštivte prosím: http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com.

Baterii zlikvidujte správným způsobem a poraďte se s místními sběrnými 
zařízeními o jejím likvidaci.
V žádném případě nevyhazujte, nerozmontovávejte, neničte ani nespalujte 
baterii.

©2024 Energizer. Energizer, postavička Energizer a určité grafické návrhy 
jsou ochranné známky společnosti Energizer Brands, LLC a přidružených 
dceřiných společností a jsou používány na základě licence společností 
TennRich International Corp..
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Изтегляне на ръководство

Stáhnout manuál
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Λήψη εγχειριδίου

Гарантира срещу късо съединение и 
презареждане за вашата мобилна 
батерия и устройства.

Управление на PowerSafe

Обслужване на клиенти
За въпроси относно продукта, 
моля свържете се с нас на 
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

©2024 Енерджайзър. Енерджайзър, Енерджайзър Характер и определени 
графични дизайни са търговски марки на Енерджайзър Брандс, ЛЛС и 
свързани дъщерни дружества и се използват под лиценз от ТенРич 
Интернешънъл Корп..

ГАРАНЦИЯ
Всички продукти от датата на закупуване са квалифицирани за ограничена 
гаранция. За повече информация относно гаранцията, моля, посетете: 
http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Изхвърлете батерията правилно, потърсете местно заведение за 
изхвърляне за съвет. 
Винаги не изхвърляйте, разглобявайте, повреждавайте или изгаряйте 
батерията.

Περιεχόμενο συσκευασίας

EL

Προδιαγραφή :
Όνομα μοντέλου : ECA007
Εκτιμώμενη είσοδος : USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Ασύρματη έξοδος : 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Διαστάσεις : 63(L) x 90(W) x 28(H) χιλ.
Βάρος : 50γρ ± 10γρ

Βάση εξαερισμού
αέρα

Βάση πίνακα οργάνων Βάση παρμπρίζΒάση εξαερισμού

Δείκτης φωτεινής ενδειξης LED
Πράσινο φως: Φόρτιση
Κόκκινο φως: Ανίχνευση ξένου αντικειμένου, παρακαλώ αφαιρέστε 
το αντικείμενο αμέσως
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FCC Προειδοποίηση

Αυτή η συσκευή συμμορφώνεται με το μέρος 15 των Κανόνων της FCC. Η 
λειτουργία υπόκειται στις ακόλουθες δύο προϋποθέσεις: (1) Αυτή η 
συσκευή δεν μπορεί να προκαλέσει επιβλαβείς παρεμβολές, και (2) αυτή η 
συσκευή πρέπει να αποδέχεται οποιεσδήποτε παρεμβολές λαμβάνονται, 
συμπεριλαμβανομένων των παρεμβολών που μπορεί να προκαλέσουν 
ανεπιθύμητη λειτουργία.

Οποιεσδήποτε αλλαγές ή τροποποιήσεις που δεν έχουν εγκριθεί ρητά από 
το μέρος που είναι υπεύθυνο για τη συμμόρφωση θα μπορούσαν να 
ακυρώσουν την εξουσία του χρήστη να χρησιμοποιεί τον εξοπλισμό.

Αυτός ο εξοπλισμός έχει δοκιμαστεί και βρέθηκε ότι συμμορφώνεται με τα 
όρια για μια ψηφιακή συσκευή κατηγορίας Β, σύμφωνα με το μέρος 15 των 
Κανόνων της FCC. Αυτά τα όρια έχουν σχεδιαστεί για να παρέχουν λογική 
προστασία έναντι επιβλαβών παρεμβολών σε μια οικιακή εγκατάσταση. 
Αυτός ο εξοπλισμός παράγει, χρησιμοποιεί και μπορεί να εκπέμπει 
ενέργεια ραδιοσυχνοτήτων και, αν δεν εγκατασταθεί και χρησιμοποιηθεί 
σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες, μπορεί να προκαλέσει επιβλαβείς παρεμβολές 
στις ραδιοεπικοινωνίες. Ωστόσο, δεν υπάρχει καμία εγγύηση ότι δεν θα 
προκύψουν παρεμβολές σε μια συγκεκριμένη εγκατάσταση. Αν αυτός ο 
εξοπλισμός προκαλέσει επιβλαβείς παρεμβολές στη ραδιοφωνική ή 
τηλεοπτική λήψη, που μπορεί να προσδιοριστεί απενεργοποιώντας και 
ενεργοποιώντας τον εξοπλισμό, ο χρήστης ενθαρρύνεται να προσπαθήσει 
να διορθώσει την παρεμβολή με ένα ή περισσότερα από τα ακόλουθα 
μέτρα:

• Προσανατολίστε εκ νέου ή μετακινήστε την κεραία λήψης.

• Αυξήστε την απόσταση μεταξύ του εξοπλισμού και του δέκτη.

• Συνδέστε τον εξοπλισμό σε μια πρίζα σε ένα κύκλωμα διαφορετικό από 
αυτό στο οποίο είναι συνδεδεμένος ο δέκτης.

• Συμβουλευτείτε τον αντιπρόσωπο ή έναν έμπειρο τεχνικό 
ραδιοφώνου/τηλεόρασης για βοήθεια.

Δήλωση έκθεσης σε ακτινοβολία της FCC:
Ο εξοπλισμός συμμορφώνεται με τα όρια έκθεσης σε ακτινοβολία της FCC 
που έχουν καθοριστεί για ένα μη ελεγχόμενο περιβάλλον. Αυτός ο 
εξοπλισμός πρέπει να εγκατασταθεί και να λειτουργεί με ελάχιστη 
απόσταση 20cm μεταξύ του ψυγείου και του σώματός σας.

Μαγνητική 
πλατφόρμα φόρτισης

Ενδεικτική λυχνία LED

USB-C Θύρα

FCC ID : 2AU4P-ECA007
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Πώς να χρησιμοποιήσετε

1. Εγκαταστήστε την πλάκα φόρτισης στην ταμπλό
2. Βιδώστε την πλάκα φόρτισης στερεά στην ταμπλό
3. Καθαρίστε την επιφάνεια για καλύτερη πρόσφυση
4. Αφαιρέστε την πίσω πλευρά του αυτοκόλλητου
5. Τοποθετήστε τη βάση του ταμπλό εκεί που είναι
κατάλληλο για τη θέασή σας

6. Συνδέστε το καλώδιο φόρτισης USB στην πλάκα
φόρτισης για να ξεκινήσει η φόρτιση

1. Εγκαταστήστε την πλακέτα φόρτισης στη βάση του παρμπρίζ.
2. Τοποθετήστε τη βάση του παρμπρίζ στο παρμπρίζ ή την επιφάνεια του
ταμπλό.

3. Πιέστε το κλιπ στη βάση για να συσφίξει στερεά στο ταμπλό.
4. Συνδέστε το καλώδιο φόρτισης USB στην πλακέτα φόρτισης για να
ξεκινήσει η φόρτιση.

1. Τοποθετήστε τον φορτιστή πάνω στη συνδετήρα της εξαεριστήρα.
2. Τοποθετήστε τη συνδετήρα της εξαεριστήρα στον εξαεριστήρα.
3. Σφίξτε καλά στη συνδετήρα του εξαεριστήρα και ρυθμίστε στην
προτιμώμενη γωνία σας.

4. Συνδέστε το USB καλώδιο φόρτισης στον φορτιστή πάνω στη
συνδετήρα για να ξεκινήσει η φόρτιση.

Πώς να επιλέξετε τη σωστή θήκη
Παρακαλώ χρησιμοποιήστε συμβατή μαγνητική θήκη 
για βέλτιστα αποτελέσματα.
Η σειρά iPhone 11/X/8/SE μπορεί να φορτιστεί 
ασύρματα με μαγνητική θήκη που είναι συμβατή με τη 
βάση φόρτισης.

Garanti mod kortslutning og overopladning 
for din powerbank og enheder.

PowerSafe Management

Kundeservice
For spørgsmål om produktet, kontakt os 
venligst på
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Bortskaf batteriet korrekt, søg lokalt bortskaffelsesanlæg for råd. 
Bortskaf, adskil, beskadig eller forbrænd aldrig batteriet.

©2024 Energizer. Energizer, Energizer-karakter og visse grafiske design er 
varemærker tilhørende Energizer Brands, LLC og tilhørende datterselskaber 
og anvendes under licens af TennRich International Corp..

GARANTI
Alle produkter fra købsdatoen kvalificerer sig til begrænset tids garanti. For 
mere garantiinformation, besøg venligst: 
http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Εγγύηση εναντίον βραχυκυκλώματος και 
υπερφόρτισης για την φορητή μπαταρία και 
τις συσκευές σας.

Διαχείριση PowerSafe

Εξυπηρέτηση πελατών
Για οποιαδήποτε ερώτηση σχετικά με το προϊόν, 
παρακαλούμε επικοινωνήστε μαζί μας στο 
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Απορρίψτε σωστά τη μπαταρία, ζητήστε συμβουλές από το τοπικό κέντρο απόρριψης
Ποτέ μην απορρίπτετε, αποσυναρμολογείτε, βλάπτετε ή εκπέμπετε σε 
φωτιά την μπαταρία.

©2024 Energizer. Τα εμπορικά σήματα Energizer, Energizer Character και 
ορισμένα γραφικά σχέδια ανήκουν στην Energizer Brands, LLC και σε σχετικές 
θυγατρικές εταιρείες και χρησιμοποιούνται υπό άδεια από τη TennRich 
International Corp..

ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ
Όλα τα προϊόντα από την ημερομηνία αγοράς πληρούν τις προϋποθέσεις για 
περιορισμένη εγγύηση χρόνου. Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες σχετικά με την εγγύησ
παρακαλούμε επισκεφθείτε: http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Záruka proti zkratu a přebíjení pro váš power 
bank a zařízení.

Správa PowerSafe

Zákaznická podpora
Pro jakékoli dotazy ohledně produktu, 
kontaktujte nás na
service@energizerpowerpacks.com



ECA007

Pakkauksen sisältö

FI

Tekniset tiedot :
Mallinimi: ECA007
Nimellistulo: USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Langaton lähtö: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Mitat: 63(P) x 90(L) x 28(K) mm
Paino: 50g ± 10g

Ilmanvaihto Asennus Kojelaudan Asennus Tuulilasin AsennusIlmanvaihto Asennus

LED-valoindikaattori
Vihreä valo: Lataus
Punainen valo: Vierasesineen havaitseminen, poista esine väliּמömästi
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FCC-varoitus

Tämä laite on FCC-säännön osan 15 mukainen. Käyּמö on salliּמua seuraavien kahden 
ehdotuksen mukaisesti: (1) Tämä laite ei saa aiheuּמaa haitallista häiriötä, ja (2) tälle 
laiּמeelle on hyväksyּמävä kaikki vastaanotetut häiriöt, mukaan lukien sellaiset häiriöt, 
jotka voivat aiheuּמaa ei-toivoּמua toimintaa.

Kaikki muutokset tai muutokset, joita ei ole nimenomaisesti hyväksyּמy sääntöjen 
noudaּמamisesta vastuussa olevalta osapuolelta, voivat mitätöidä käyּמäjän valtuudet 
käyּמää laiteּמa.

Tämä laite on testaּמu ja havaiּמu olevan luokan B digitaalinen laite FCC-säännön osan 
15 mukaisesti. Nämä rajat on suunniteltu tarjoamaan kohtuullinen suoja haitalliselta 
häiriöltä asenneּמaessa asuintiloihin. Tämä laite tuoּמaa, käyּמää ja voi säteillä 
radiotaajuusenergiaa, ja jos sitä ei asenneta ja käytetä ohjeiden mukaisesti, se voi 
aiheuּמaa haitallista häiriötä radioliikenteelle. On kuitenkin mahdotonta taata, eּמei 
häiriöitä esiinny tietyssä asennuksessa. Jos tämä laite aiheuּמaa haitallista häiriötä 
radio- tai televisiovastaanoּמoon, käyּמäjää kehotetaan yriּמämään korjata häiriö 
yhdellä tai useammalla seuraavista toimenpiteistä:

• Suuntaa tai siirrä vastaanoּמava antenni uudelleen.

• Lisää etäisyys laiּמeen ja vastaanoּמimen välille.

• Liitä laite pistorasiaan, joka on eri piirissä kuin vastaanotin.

• Konsultoi jälleenmyyjää tai kokenuּמa radio-/TV-teknikkoa avuksi.

FCC RF-altistumisilmoitus:
Laite täyּמää FCC säteilyaltistumisen rajoitukset valvomaּמomassa ympäristössä. 
Tämä laite tulisi asentaa ja käyּמää siten, eּמä vähimmäisetäisyys säteilylähteestä on 
20 cm kehoon.

Magneeּמinen
latausalusta

LED-merkkivalo

USB-C Porּמi

FCC ID : 2AU4P-ECA007
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Kuinka käyttää

1. Asenna latausalusta kojelautakiinnikkeeseen
2. Ruuvaa latausalusta tiukasti kojelautakiinnikkeeseen
3. Puhdista pinta varmistaaksesi paremman kiinnityksen
4. Poista tarrojen takapuoli
5. Aseta kojelautakiinnike sopivaan paikkaan katselukulman

kannalta
6. Kytke USB-latauskaapeli latausalustaan aloiּמaaksesi

lataamisen

1. Asenna latausalusta tuulilasinpidikkeeseen.
2. Aseta tuulilasinpidike tuulilasille tai kojelaudalle.
3. Paina pidikkeen leu'ka alas kiinniּמääksesi sen tiukasti kojelautaan.
4. Liitä USB-latauskaapeli latausalustaan aloiּמaaksesi lataamisen.

1. Asenna latauslevy ilmastointiritilän klipsille.
2. Asenna ilmastointiritilän klipsi ilmastointiritilään.
3. Ruuvaa tiukasti ilmastointiritilään ja säädä haluamaasi kulmaan.
4. Yhdistä USB-latauskaapeli latauslevyyn latauksen aloiּמamiseksi.

Kuinka valita oikea kotelo
Käytä yhteensopivaa magneeּמikoteloa parhaan tuloksen 
saavuּמamiseksi.
iPhone 11/X/8/SE-sarja voidaan ladata langaּמomasti 
magneeּמikotelolla, joka on yhteensopiva lataustelineen 
kanssa.

Sadržaj pakiranja

HR

Specifikacija :
Naziv modela: ECA007
Ocijenjeni ulaz: USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Bežični izlaz: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Dimenzije: 63(D) x 90(Š) x 28(V) mm
Težina: 50g ± 10g

Montaža na zračni otvor Montaža na ploču Montaža na vjetrobransko stakloMontaža na zračni otvo

LED indikator svjetlo
Zeleno svjetlo: Punjenje
Crveno svjetlo: Otkrivanje stranog objekta, molimo uklonite objekt odmah
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Upozorenje FCC

Ovaj uređaj usklađen je s dijelom 15 FCC pravila. Rad je podložan sljedećim uvjetima: 
(1) Ovaj uređaj ne smije uzrokovati štetne smetnje, i (2) mora prihvatiti svaku 
primljenu smetnju, uključujući smetnje koje mogu uzrokovati neželjeni rad.

Sve promjene ili modifikacije koje nisu izričito odobrene od strane stranke odgovorne 
za usklađenost mogu poništiti ovlaštenje korisnika za upravljanje opremom.

Oprema je testirana i utvrđeno je da se pridržava ograničenja za digitalne uređaje 
razreda B, u skladu s dijelom 15 FCC pravila. Ta ograničenja dizajnirana su za pružanje 
razumne zaštite od štetnih smetnji u stambenim instalacijama. Ova oprema generira, 
koristi i može emitirati radiofrekvencijsku energiju koja, ako se ne instalira i ne koristi 
u skladu s uputama, može uzrokovati štetne smetnje radijskoj komunikaciji. Međutim, 
nije moguće jamčiti da se neće pojaviti smetnje u određenoj instalaciji. Ako ova 
oprema uzrokuje štetne smetnje radijskom ili televizijskom prijemu, što se može 
utvrditi isključivanjem i ponovnim uključivanjem opreme, korisnik se potiče da pokuša 
ispraviti smetnje jednom ili više sljedećih mjera:

• Preorijentirati ili premjestiti prijemnu antenu.

• Povećati udaljenost između opreme i prijemnika.

• Povezati opremu u utičnicu na drugom krugu od onoga na koji je prijemnik spojen.

• Konzultirati trgovca ili iskusnog radio/TV tehničara za pomoć.

FCC izjava o izlaganju radiofrekvencijskim zračenjima:
Oprema se pridržava FCC ograničenja izloženosti zračenju postavljenih za 
nekontrolirano okruženje. Ova oprema treba biti instalirana i korištena s minimalnim 
razmakom od 20 cm između radijatora i vašeg tijela.

Magnetska
punjačka podloga

LED indicator

USB-C Priključak
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Kako koristiti

1. Postavite punjačku podlogu na nosač na instrumentnoj ploči
2. Čvrsto pričvrstite punjačku podlogu na nosač na instrumentnoj

ploči vijkom
3. Očistite površinu kako biste osigurali bolje prianjanje
4. Uklonite stražnji dio naljepnice
5. Postavite svoj nosač na instrumentnu ploču na mjesto koje vam

odgovara za gledanje
6. Spojite USB kabel za punjenje s punjačkom podlogom kako biste

započeli punjenje

1. Instalirajte punjačku ploču na nosač za vjetrobran.
2. Postavite nosač za vjetrobran na vjetrobran ili na kontrolnu ploču.
3. Pritisnite stezaljku na nosaču kako biste je čvrsto pričvrstili na kontrolnu ploču.
4. Spojite USB punjački kabel na punjačku ploču kako biste započeli punjenje.

1. Instalirajte punjačku podlogu na držač za ventilacijsku rešetku.
2. Postavite držač za ventilacijsku rešetku na ventilacijsku rešetku.
3. Čvrsto zavrnite na ventilacijsku rešetku i prilagodite na željeni kut.
4. Spojite USB kabel za punjenje s punjačkom podlogom za početak

punjenja.

Kako odabrati pravi etui
Koristite kompatibilni magnetski etui za optimalne rezultate.
iPhone 11/X/8/SE serije može se bežično puniti s 
magnetskim etuijem koji je kompatibilan s postoljem za 
punjenje.

ECA007

Pakendi sisu

ET

Kirjeldus :
Mudelinimi: ECA007
Nimivool: USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Juhtmevaba väljund: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Mõõtmed: 63(P) x 90(L) x 28(K) mm
Kaal: 50g ± 10g

Õhuväljund
Paigaldamine

Armatuurlaua
Paigaldamine

Tuuleklaasi PaigaldamineÕhuväljund

LED-tulede indikaator
Roheline tuli: Laadimine
Punane tuli: Võõrkeha tuvastamine, eemaldage palun kohe objekt
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FCC Hoiatus

See seade vastab FCC eeskirja osa 15 nõuetele. Seadme kasutamine on allutatud 
järgmistele kahele tingimusele: (1) see seade ei tohi põhjustada kahjulikku häiret ja 
(2) see seade peab vastu võtma kõik saadud häired, sealhulgas häired, mis võivad 
põhjustada soovimatut töötamist.

Iga muudatused või modifikatsioonid, mis ei ole väljendatult heaks kiidetud vastutava 
osapoole poolt, võivad tühistada kasutaja õiguse seadet kasutada.

See seade on testitud ja leitud vastavat osa 15 FCC eeskirjadele klassi B digitaalsead-
me piires. Need piirangud on mõeldud mõistliku kaitse tagamiseks kahjuliku häire 
eest eluruumides kasutamisel. See seade genereerib kasutab ja võib kiirata 
raadiosageduslikku energiat ning kui seda ei paigaldata ja kasutatakse vastavalt 
juhistele, võib see põhjustada kahjulikku häiret raadiosidele. Siiski ei ole tagatist, et 
konkreetses paigalduses häiret ei esine. Kui see seade põhjustab raadio või 
televiisorivastuvõtu häireid, mida saab tuvastada seadme välja ja sisse lülitamisega, 
soovitatakse kasutajal proovida häire kõrvaldamiseks üht või mitut järgmist meetodit:

• Muutke vastuvõtva antenni orientatsiooni või asukohta.

• Suurendage seadme ja vastuvõtja vahelist vahemaad.

• Ühendage seade pistikupessa, mis on ühendatud erineva vooluringiga kui 　　　　

vastuvõtja oma.

• Konsulteerige edasimüüja või kogenud raadio/TV tehnikuga abi saamiseks.

FCC RF kiirguse avaldus:
See seade vastab FCC kiirguse kokkupuute piirnormidele kontrollimata keskkonnas. 
Seda seadet tuleks paigaldada ja kasutada minimaalse kaugusega 20 cm keha 
kiirgajast.

Magnetlaadimispadi

LED indikaator

USB-C Port
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Kuidas kasutada

1. Paigaldage laadimisalus armatuurlaua kinnitusele
2. Kruvige laadimisalus kindlalt armatuurlaua kinnituse külge
3. Puhastage pind parema kinnituse tagamiseks
4. Eemaldage kleebise tagumine osa
5. Asetage oma armatuurlaual kinnitus kohta, kus see on teie

vaate jaoks sobiv
6. Ühendage USB-laadimiskaabel laadimisalusse, et alustada

laadimist

1. Paigaldage laadimispadi tuuleklaasi kinnitusele.
2. Asetage tuuleklaasi kinnitus tuuleklaasile või armatuurlauale.
3. Vajutage kinnituse klambrit, et see kinnituks kindlalt armatuurlauale.
4. Ühendage USB laadimiskaabel laadimispadjaga laadimise alustamiseks.

1. Paigaldage laadimispadi õhuvõre klambrile.
2. Paigaldage õhuvõre klamber õhuvõrele.
3. Kruvige õhuvõre tihedalt kinni ja reguleerige oma eelistatud nurga alla.
4. Ühendage USB-laadimiskaabel laadimispadjaga laadimise alustamiseks.

Kuidas valida õiget ümbrist
Optimaalsete tulemuste saavutamiseks kasutage ühilduvat 
magnetkorpust.
iPhone 11/X/8/SE seeria saab juhtmevabalt laadida 
magnetkorpusega, mis ühildub laadimisalusega.

ET

FI

HR

HU

Lataa käyּמöohje

Preuzmi priručnik

Laadi alla käsiraamat

Letöltési kézikönyv

Garanteerib kaitse lühise ja ülelaadimise 
vastu teie akupangale ja seadmetele.

Pöördkindel haldus

Customer Service
Iga küsimuse korral toote kohta võtke meiega 
ühendust aadressil
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Hävitage patarei korralikult, otsige kohalikku hävitamise rajatist nõu saamiseks.
Ärge mingil juhul visake, lammutage, kahjustage ega põletage patareid.

©2024 Energizer. Energizer, Energizer'i karakter ja teatud graafilised 
kujundused on Energizer Brands, LLC ja sellega seotud tütarettevõtete 
kaubamärgid ning neid kasutatakse litsentsi alusel TennRich International 
Corp..

Garantii
Kõik tooted ostukuupäevast alates on kvalifitseeritud piiratud ajaga 
garantii alla. Lisainfo garantii kohta leiate aadressilt: 
http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Takuu oikosulkuja ja ylikuormitusta vastaan 
latauspakkauksellesi ja laiּמeillesi.

PowerSafe-hallinta

Asiakaspalvelu
Tuoteּמa koskevissa kysymyksissä, oּמakaa 
yhteyּמä meihin osoiּמeessa 
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Hävitä akku asianmukaisesti, hae paikallista hävityslaitosta neuvoja varten. 
Älä missään tapauksessa hävitä, pura, vahingoita tai polta akkua.

©2024 Energizer. Energizer, Energizer-hahmo ja tietyt graafiset 
suunnittelut ovat Energizer Brands, LLC: n ja siihen liittyvien tytäryhtiöiden 
tavaramerkkejä ja niitä käytetään TennRich International Corp.:n lisenssillä.

TAKUU
Kaikki tuotteet ostopäivästä lähtien ovat oikeutettuja rajoitettuun takuuaikaan. 
Lisätietoja takuusta löydät osoitteesta: http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Jamči protiv kratkog spoja i prenapunjenosti 
za vašu prijenosnu bateriju i uređaje.

Upravljanje PowerSafeom

Korisnička podrška
Za bilo kakva pitanja o proizvodu, molimo 
kontaktirajte nas na 
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Ispravno odložite bateriju, potražite savjet u lokalnom centru za odlaganje. 
Nikada ne odlagati, rastavljati, oštećivati ili paliti bateriju.

©2024 Energizer. Energizer, Energizer lik i određeni grafički dizajni su 
zaštitni znakovi Energizer Brands, LLC i povezanih podružnica i koriste se 
pod licencom TennRich International Corp..

JAMSTVO
Svi proizvodi od datuma kupovine kvalificirani su za ograničeno vrijeme 
jamstva. Za više informacija o jamstvu, posjetite: http://www.energizerpower-
packs.com

Csomag tartalma

HU

Specifikáció :
Modell név: ECA007
Névleges bemenet: USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Vezeték nélküli kimenet: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Méretek: 63(H) x 90(Sz) x 28(M) mm
Súly: 50g ± 10g

Légbeömlő Rögzítés Műszerfal Rögzítés Szélvédő RögzítésLégbeömlő Rögzítés

LED fényjelző
Zöld fény: Töltés
Piros fény: Idegen tárgy észlelése, kérjük azonnal távolítsa el az objektumot
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Közlemény az FCC figyelmeztetése

Ez az eszköz megfelel az FCC szabályozásának 15. részének. Az üzemeltetés a 
következő két feltételnek van alávetve: (1) Ez az eszköz nem okozhat káros 
interferenciát, és (2) ez az eszköz köteles elfogadni bármely interferenciát, beleértve 
az olyan interferenciát is, amely nem kívánt működést okozhat.

Minden változtatás vagy módosítás, amelyet nem a szabályozásért felelős fél 
kifejezeּמen jóváhagyoּמ, érvénytelenítheti a felhasználó jogát az eszköz 
üzemeltetésére.

Ez az eszköz tesztelt és megfelel a Class B digitális eszközökkel kapcsolatos 
korlátozásoknak, az FCC szabályozásának 15. része értelmében. Ezek a korlátozások a 
lakótelepi környezetben káros interferencia elleni védelmet biztosítanak. Ez az eszköz 
rádiófrekvenciás energiát generál és sugároz, és ha nem az utasításoknak 
megfelelően van telepítve és használva, káros interferenciát okozhat a rádiókommu-
nikációban. Azonban nem garantálható, hogy egy adoּמ telepítésben nem fog 
interferencia előfordulni. Ha ez az eszköz káros interferenciát okoz a rádió- vagy 
televízióvételben, amit az eszköz kikapcsolásával és bekapcsolásával lehet 
megállapítani, a felhasználót arra ösztönzik, hogy próbálja meg kijavítani az 
interferenciát az alábbi intézkedések egyikével vagy többikével:

• Állítsa át vagy helyezze át a vevőantennát.

• Növelje meg az eszköz és a vevő közöּמi távolságot.

• Csatlakoztassa az eszközt egy olyan konnektorba, amely egy másik áramkörre van 
kapcsolva, mint amelyre a vevő van csatlakoztatva.

• Kérjen tanácsot a kereskedőtől vagy egy tapasztalt rádió-/TV-technikustól.

FCC RF expozíciós nyilatkozat:
Az eszköz megfelel az FCC által szabályozoּמ sugárzási expozíciós határértékeknek 
egy ellenőrizetlen környezetben. Az eszközt minimum 20 cm távolságra kell 
telepíteni és üzemeltetni a tesּמől.

Mágneses töltőpad

LED jelzőfény

USB-C Port
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Hogyan használjuk

1. Szerelje fel a töltőpadot az iránytűre
2. Erősen csavarozza be a töltőpadot az iránytűre
3. Tisztítsa meg a felületet jobb tapadás érdekében
4. Távolítsa el a matrica hátoldalát
5. Helyezze el az iránytűjét olyan helyre, ahol megfelelő a

nézet
6. Csatlakoztassa a USB töltőkábelt a töltőpaddal a töltés

megkezdéséhez

1. Telepítse a töltőpadot az ablaktartóra.
2. Helyezze el az ablaktartót az ablakra vagy a műszerfalra.
3. Nyomja le a csipeszt a tartón, hogy szorosan rögzítse a műszerfalra.
4. Csatlakoztassa a USB töltőkábelt a töltőpadhoz, hogy elkezdje a töltést.

1. Helyezze fel a töltőpadot a légcsatorna klippre.
2. Helyezze fel a légcsatorna klipet a légcsatornára.
3. Csavarozza be szorosan a légcsatornára, és állítsa be a kívánt szöget.
4. Csatlakoztassa az USB töltőkábelt a töltőpaddal a töltés 
megkezdéséhez.

Hogyan válasszuk ki a megfelelő tokot
Az optimális eredmények érdekében használjon kompatibilis 
mágneses tokot.
Az iPhone 11/X/8/SE sorozat vezeték nélkül tölthető 
mágneses tokkal, amely kompatibilis a töltőállvánnyal.

Garantálja a rövidzárlatot és a túltöltést a 
hordozható akkumulátor és az eszközök 
esetében

PowerSafe Kezelés

Ügyfélszolgálat
A termékkel kapcsolatos bármilyen kérdés 
esetén kérjük, lépjen kapcsolatba velünk a  
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Helyesen bontsa ki az elemet, kérjen tanácsot a helyi hulladékkezelő üzemben. 
Soha ne dobja el, szedje szét, károsítsa vagy égesse el az elemet.

©2024 Energizer. Az Energizer, az Energizer karakter és bizonyos grafikai 
tervek a Energizer Brands, LLC és a hozzátartozó leányvállalatok védjegyei, 
amelyeket a TennRich International Corp. licensz alatt használnak.

GARANCIA
Minden vásárlástól számított termék jogosult korlátozott idejű garanciára. 
További garanciainformációkért kérjük, látogasson el ide: 
http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com
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Pakuotės turinys

LT

Specifikacija :
Modelio pavadinimas: ECA007
Įvertinta įvestis: USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Belaidis išėjimas: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Matmenys: 63(I) x 90(P) x 28(A) mm
Svoris: 50g ± 10g

Orto gaisrinės
montavimas

Priekinė lentelė
Montavimas

Priekinio stiklo
Montavimas

Orto gaisrinės

LED šviesos indikatorius
Žalia šviesa: Įkrovimas
Raudona šviesa: Užsienio objekto aptikimas, prašome nedelsiant pašalinti
objektą
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FCC Įspėjimas

Šis įrenginys atitinka FCC taisyklių 15 dalį. Veikimas priklauso nuo dviejų sąlygų: (1) šis 
įrenginys negali sukelti žalingos įtakos ir (2) šis įrenginys turi priimti visą gautą įtaką, 
įskaitant įtaką, kuri gali sukelti nepageidaujamą veikimą.

Bet kokie pakeitimai ar modifikacijos, kurios nebuvo išreiškiamai patvirtintos 
atsakingo asmenų, gali anuliuoti vartotojo teisę naudoti įrangą.

Šis įrenginys buvo ištirtas ir nustatyta, kad jis atitinka klasės B skaitmeninio įrenginio 
ribas, pagal FCC taisyklių 15 dalį. Šios ribos yra skirtos suteikti tinkamą apsaugą nuo 
žalingos įtakos gyvenamojoje vietovėje. Šis įrenginys generuoja ir gali spinduliuoti 
radijo dažnio energiją, ir jei jis nebus įdiegtas ir naudojamas pagal instrukcijas, gali 
sukelti žalingą įtaką radijo ryšiams. Tačiau negalima garantuoti, kad konkretaus 
įrengimo metu nebus interferencijos. Jei šis įrenginys sukelia žalingą įtaką radijo ar 
televizijos signalų priėmimui, vartotojas skatinamas bandyti ištaisyti įtaką vienu ar 
keliais šių priemonių būdais:

• Perorientuoti ar perkelti imamąją anteną.

• Padidinti atstumą tarp įrangos ir imtuvo.

• Prijungti įrangą prie skirtingo grandinės lizdo nei prietaiso, prie kurio prijungtas 
imtuvas.

• Kreiptis į pardavėją ar patyrusį radijo/TV techniką pagalbą.

FCC spinduliavimo ekspozicijos pareiškimas:
Įranga atitinka FCC spinduliavimo ekspozicijos ribas, nustatytas nekontroliuojamoje 
aplinkoje. Šią įrangą reikia įdiegti ir naudoti su minimaliu 20 cm atstumu tarp 
radiatoriaus ir jūsų kūno.

Magneto įkrovimo
kilimėlis

LED indikatorius

USB-C Prievadas

FCC ID : 2AU4P-ECA007

ECA007

1   ECA007 Vartotojo vadovas2

Įkrovimo kabelis3

ECA007

Download Manual

Kaip naudoti

1. Įdiekite įkrovimo pagalvę ant priekinio laikiklio
2. Sustiprinkite įkrovimo pagalvę tvirtai ant priekinio laikiklio
3. Valykite paviršių, kad geriau prisitvirtintų
4. Pašalinkite lipnios juostelės nugareles
5. Padėkite savo priekinį laikiklį ten, kur jis tinkamas jūsų

matomumui
6. Prijunkite USB įkrovimo kabelį prie įkrovimo pagalvės, kad

pradėtumėte įkrauti

1. Įdiekite įkrovimo antspaudą ant priekinės stiklo laikiklio.
2. Padėkite priekinės stiklo laikiklį ant priekinio stiklo arba prietaisų skydelio.
3. Užspausti tvirtinimo sklendę, kad prispaustumėte prie prietaisų skydelio.
4. Prijungti USB įkrovimo laidą prie įkrovimo antspaudų pradėti įkrovimą.

1. Įdiekite įkrovimo pagalvę ant oro ventiliatoriaus spaustuko.
2. Įdiekite oro ventiliatoriaus spaustuką į oro ventiliatorių.
3. Sukruskite tvirtai į oro ventiliatorių ir reguliuokite norimą kampą.
4. Prijunkite USB įkrovimo kabelį prie įkrovimo pagalvės, kad pradėtumėte 
įkrovimą.

Kaip išsirinkti tinkamą dėklą
Prašome naudoti suderinamą magnetinį dėklą, kad gautumėte 
optimalų rezultatą.
„iPhone 11/X/8/SE“ serijos gali krautis belaidžiu būdu su 
magnetiniu dėklu, suderinamu su įkrovimo stovu.

Iepakojuma saturs

LV

Specifikācija :
Modeļa nosaukums: ECA007
Novērtēta ieeja: USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Bezvadu izvade: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Izmēri: 63(G) x 90(P) x 28(A) mm
Svars: 50g ± 10g

Gaisa vads Montāža Instrumentu
panelis Montāža

Priekšējās stikla MontāžaGaisa vads Montāža

LED gaismas indikators
Zaļā gaisma: Lādēšana
Sarkana gaisma: Ārvalstu objekta konstatēšana, lūdzu, nekavējoties 
noņemiet objektu
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FCC brīdinājums

Šī ierīce atbilst FCC noteikumu 15. daļai. Darbība ir pakļauta diviem šādiem 
nosacījumiem: (1) šī ierīce nedrīkst izraisīt kaitējumu traucējumus, un (2) šai ierīcei 
jāpieņem jebkādi saņemtie traucējumi, ieskaitot traucējumus, kas var izraisīt 
negribētu darbību.

Jebkādas izmaiņas vai modificējumi, kas nav izklāstīti, kas ir apstiprināti atbildīgajai 
pusei, var anulēt lietotāja pilnvaras darbināt iekārtu.

Šī iekārta ir pārbaudīta un atbilst klases B digitālās iekārtas robežām, saskaņā ar FCC 
noteikumu 15. daļu. Šīs robežas ir izstrādātas, lai nodrošinātu saprātīgu aizsardzību 
pret kaitīgu traucējumu dzīvojamās vietās. Šī iekārta rada un var izstarot 
radiofrekvences enerģiju un, ja to neuzstāda un neizmanto saskaņā ar instrukcijām, 
tas var izraisīt kaitīgu traucējumu radio sakaru jomā. Tomēr nav garantijas, ka 
traucējumi nenotiks konkrētā uzstādījumā. Ja šī iekārta izraisa kaitīgus traucējumus 
radio vai televīzijas uztverē, ko var noteikt, izslēdzot un ieslēdzot iekārtu, lietotājam 
iesaka mēģināt novērst traucējumus, veicot vienu vai vairākus no šādiem 
pasākumiem:

• Pārmainiet vai pārvietojiet uztverošo antenu.
• Palieliniet aּמālumu starp iekārtu un uztvērēju.
• Pieslēdziet iekārtu citā kontaktligzdas izvietojumā nekā tā, pie kuras pieslēgts 
uztvērējs.
• Konsultējieties ar dīleru vai pieredzējušu radio/TV tehniķi palīdzībai.

FCC radiofrekvenču izkļūšanas paziņojums:
Iekārta atbilst FCC starojuma izkļūšanas limitiem, kas noteikti nekontrolētā vidē. Šo 
iekārtu vajadzētu uzstādīt un izmantot, ievērojot minimālo aּמālumu starp 20 cm un 
ķermeņa starojuma avotu.

Magnētiska uzlādes
paliknis

LED indikators

USB-C Ports
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Kā izmantot

1. Uzstādiet uzlādes paliktni uz paneļa stiprinājuma
2. Cieši pieskrūvējiet uzlādes paliktni uz paneļa stiprinājuma
3. Notīriet virsmu, lai nodrošinātu labāku pieķeršanos
4. Noņemiet līmplēves aizmuguri
5. Novietojiet paneļa stiprinājumu tur, kur tas ir piemērots jūsu skatam
6. Pieslēdziet USB uzlādes kabeli uzlādes paliktnē, lai sāktu uzlādi

1. Uzstādiet uzlādes paliktni uz vējstikla turētāja.
2. Novietojiet vējstikla turētāju uz vējstikla vai instrumentu paneli.
3. Nospiediet uz sastiprinājuma sastiprinājumu, lai cieši piestiprinātu instrumentu

paneli.
4. Pieslēdziet USB uzlādes kabeli uz uzlādes paliktnes, lai sāktu uzlādi.

1. Uzstādiet uzlādes palodzi uz gaisa vēdinātāja klipu.
2. Uzstādiet gaisa vēdinātāja klipu uz gaisa vēdinātāja.
3. Sasiest stingri uz gaisa vēdinātāja un regulējiet uz jums vēlamo leņķi.
4. Pieslēdziet USB uzlādes kabeli pie uzlādes palodzes, lai sāktu uzlādi.

Kā izvēlēties pareizo futlāri
Lūdzu, izmantojiet saderīgu magnētisko futlāri, lai iegūtu 
optimālus rezultātus.
iPhone 11/X/8/SE sērijas var uzlādēties bezvadu režīmā ar 
magnētisko futlāri, kas ir saderīgs ar uzlādes statīvu.

ECA007

Innihald pakkningar

IS

Lýsing :
Tegund: ECA007
Raðstofnað innsláּמur: USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Ósnert árangur: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Stærðir: 63(L) x 90(B) x 28(H) mm
Þyngd: 50g ± 10g

Loﬞventil Festa Stýring Festa Vindskífu FestaLoﬞventil Festa

LED ljósa vísbending
Grænt ljós: Hleðsla
Rauּמ ljós: Utanlands fyrirmyndar greining, vinsamlegast ﬋arlægið 
hlutinn strax
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FCC viðvörun

Þeּמa tæki uppfyllir hluta 15 af FCC-reglunum. Starfsemi undirstaðar sig eﬞir 
eﬞirfarandi tvær aðstæður: (1) Þeּמa tæki má ekki valda skaðlegu truflunum, og (2) 
þeּמa tæki verður að taka á móti öllum truflunum sem berast, þar á meðal truflanir 
sem geta valdið ósköpustöðugri starfsemi.

Allar breytingar eða úrbætur sem ekki eru þróuðar af þeim sem er ábyrgur fyrir 
samræmi gætu afnumið heimild notandans til að stýra tækinu.

Þeּמa tæki hefur verið prófað og fundið samræma við takmörk fyrir staðal B flokks 
tölva-, samkvæmt hluta 15 af FCC-reglunum. Þessi takmörk eru hannað til að veita 
ábótaværa vernd gegn skaðlegum truflunum í íbúðarsetu. Þeּמa tæki framleiðir og 
notar rafsegulbylgjur og getur ef óréּמ er seּמ upp og notað eﬞir leiðbeiningarnar 
valdið skaðlegum truflunum á samskiptum með útvarpi. Þó er engin öryggi að 
truflanir koma ekki fram í tilteknum uppsetningi. Ef þeּמa tæki veldur skaðlegum 
truflunum á móּמöku útvarps eða sjónvarps, sem er hægt að ákvarða með því að 
slökkva og kveikja á tækinu, er notendum mælt með því að reyna að laga truflunina 
með einni eða fleiri af eﬞirfarandi aðgerðum:

• Endurstaðsetja eða færa móּמakarana.

• Auka ﬋arlægð milli tækisins og móּמakarans.

• Tengja tækið í elstöð á öðru rafmagnslit en því sem móּמakarinn er tengdur.

• Hafðu samband við söluaðila eða reyndan útvarps/TV tæknika fyrir aðstoð.

FCC RF útskýring um geislun:
Tækið uppfyllir útsetningarhámarkar Fjölmiðill stýða fyrir óstýrðu umhverfi. Þeּמa 
tæki æּמi að vera seּמ upp og notað með lágmarks ﬋arlægð á milli 20 cm útvarps 
sem hávaða líkama þinn.

Segulmagns hleðslumat

LED jelzőfény

USB-C Port

FCC ID : 2AU4P-ECA007
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Hvernig á að nota

1. Festa hleðslumatinn á ökuhalda
2. Skrúfa hleðslumatinn þéּמ á ökuhalda
3. Hreinsa yfirborðið til að tryggja betri festingu
4. Fjarlægðu bakka af klisterinu
5. Setja ökuhaltinn þar sem hann er hentugur fyrir

sjónarhorn þiּמ
6. Tengdu USB-hleðslusnúruna við hleðslumatinn til að byrja

að hlaða

1. Setjið hleðsluplötu á vindskeiðinn.
2. Setjið vindskeiðinn á vindskeiðann eða stjórnborðið.
3. Þrýstið niður klampann á skúffunni til að festa þéּמ á stjórnborðinu.
4. Tengið USB hleðslukafla við hleðsluplötuna til að byrja að hlaða.

1. Setjið hleðslumatinn á loﬞkælivipann.
2. Setjið loﬞkælivipann á loﬞkælið.
3. Skrúfið þéּמ á loﬞkælið og stillið í það horn sem ykkur hentar.
4. Tengið USB-hleðslukaflann við hleðslumatinn til að byrja hleðsluna.

Hvernig á að velja rétta hulstur
Vinsamlegast notaðu samhæﬞ segulmagnað hulstur fyrir 
bestu niðurstöður.
iPhone 11/X/8/SE röð getur hlaðið þráðlaust með 
segulmagnað hulstur sem er samhæﬞ við hleðslustandinn.

Pakningsinnhold

NO

Spesifikasjon :
Modellnavn: ECA007
Vurdert inngang: USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Trådløs utgang: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Dimensjoner: 63(L) x 90(B) x 28(H) mm
Vekt: 50g ± 10g

Luﬞventil Montering Dashbord Montering VindusmonteringLuﬞventil Montering

LED lysindikator
Grønt lys: Lading
Rødt lys: Fremmedlegemsdeteksjon, vennligst ﬋ern objektet umiddelbart
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FCC-advarsel

Denne enheten er i samsvar med del 15 av FCC-reglene. Driﬞ er underlagt følgende to 
betingelser: (1) Denne enheten kan ikke forårsake skadelig interferens, og (2) denne 
enheten må akseptere all interferens som moּמas, inkludert interferens som kan 
forårsake uønsket driﬞ.

Enhver endring eller modifikasjon som ikke uּמrykkelig er godkjent av den ansvarlige 
part for samsvar, kan føre til at brukerens autoritet til å betjene utstyret blir ugyldig.

Deּמe utstyret er testet og funnet å være i samsvar med grensene for en digital klasse 
B-enhet i henhold til del 15 av FCC-reglene. Disse grensene er designet for å gi rimelig 
beskyּמelse mot skadelig interferens i en boliginstallasjon. Deּמe utstyret genererer 
bruker og kan stråle radiofrekvensenergi og kan, hvis det ikke installeres og brukes i 
samsvar med instruksjonene, forårsake skadelig interferens med radiokommunikas-
jon. Det er imidlertid ingen garanti for at interferens ikke vil oppstå i en bestemt 
installasjon. Hvis deּמe utstyret forårsaker skadelig interferens med radio- eller 
﬋ernsynsmoּמak, noe som kan fastslås ved å slå utstyret av og på, oppfordres 
brukeren til å prøve å reּמe opp interferensen ved å ta i bruk eּמ eller flere av følgende 
tiltak:

• Orienter eller flyּמ moּמaksantennen.

• Øk avstanden mellom utstyret og moּמakeren.

• Koble utstyret til en stikkontakt på en annen krets enn den moּמakeren er tilkoblet.

• Konsulter forhandleren eller en erfaren radio-/TV-tekniker for hjelp.

FCC RF-eksponeringserklæring:
Utstyret er i samsvar med FCCs strålingseksponeringsgrenser fastsaּמ for et 
ukontrollert miljø. Deּמe utstyret bør installeres og brukes med minimum avstand på 
20 cm mellom radiator og kroppen din.

Magnetisk ladeplate

LED-indikator

USB-C Port
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Hvordan bruke

1. Monter ladeplassen på dashbordfestet
2. Skru ladeplassen godt fast på dashbordfestet
3. Rengjør overflaten for bedre feste
4. Fjern baksiden av klistremerket
5. Plasser dashbordfestet der det er passende for diּמ

synsfelt
6. Koble USB-ladekabelen til ladeplassen for å begynne

lading

1. Monter ladepadden på vindusfestet.
2. Plasser vindusfestet på vinduet eller dashbordet.
3. Trykk ned klemmen på festet for å feste det godt til dashbordet.
4. Koble USB-ladekabelen til ladepadden for å starte ladingen.

1. Installer ladeputen på luﬞventilklippet.
2. Installer luﬞventilklippet på luﬞventilen.
3. Skru det godt på luﬞventilen og juster til ønsket vinkel.
4. Koble USB-ladekabelen til ladeputen for å begynne ladingen.

Hvordan velge riktig deksel
Vennligst bruk kompatibelt magnetisk deksel for optimale 
resultater.
iPhone 11/X/8/SE-serien kan lades trådløst med et 
magnetisk deksel som er kompatibelt med ladestativet.

IS

LT

LV

NO

Atsisiųskite vadovą

Lejupielādējiet rokasgrāmatu

Halaðu niður leiðbeiningar

Last ned manualen

Tryggingar gegn skammtar rás og ofurlöðun 
fyrir fartölvu þína og tæki.

PowerSafe stjórnun

Þjónusta við viðskiptavini
Fyrir einhverjar spurningar um vöruna, 
vinsamlegast hafið samband við okkur á 
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Hætta við rafhlöðuna á réttan hátt, leitaðu ráðgjafar í staðbundnum 
eyðisvinnustöðum. 
ldrei hendið, skilgreind, skaðað eða brennt rafhlöðuna.

©2024 Energizer. Energizer, Energizer karakter og ákveðin grafísk hönnun 
eru vörumerki Energizer Brands, LLC og tengdra undirfélaga og eru notuð 
með leyfi frá TennRich International Corp..

ÁBYRGÐ
Allir vörur frá kaupdagsetningu eru kveðnar til takmarkaðrar tímaábyrgðar. 
Fyrir frekari upplýsingar um ábyrgð, vinsamlegast heimsækjið: 
http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Garantuoja prieš trumpąjį jungtį ir 
perviršinimą jūsų nešiojamo akumuliatoriaus 
ir įrenginių atveju.

PowerSafe valdymas

Klientų aptarnavimas
Dėl bet kokių klausimų apie produktą, prašome 
susisiekti su mumis adresu 
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Atsargiai atsikratykite baterijos, ieškokite patarimų vietiniame šalinimo įrenginyje. 
Nepaisykite, išardyti, pažeisti ar sudeginti baterijos visada.

©2024 Energizer. Energizer, Energizer charakteris ir tam tikri grafikos 
dizainai yra Energizer Brands, LLC ir susijusių dukterinių įmonių prekės ženklai 
ir naudojami pagal TennRich International Corp. licenciją.

GARANTIJA
Visi produktai nuo pirkimo datos yra kvalifikuoti ribotam laiko garantijai. 
Norėdami gauti daugiau garantijos informacijos, 
prašome apsilankyti: http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Garantijas pret īsslēgumu un pārpildīšanu 
jūsu portatīvajam akumulatoram un ierīcēm.

PowerSafe vadība

Klientu apkalpošana
Par jebkuriem jautājumiem par produktu, 
lūdzu, sazinieties ar mums uz 
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Hætta við rafhlöðuna á réttan hátt, leitaðu ráðgjafar í staðbundnum eyðisvinnustöðum. 
ldrei hendið, skilgreind, skaðað eða brennt rafhlöðuna.

©2024 Energizer. Energizer, Energizer raksturs un noteikti grafiskie dizaini ir 
preču zīmes uzņēmuma Energizer Brands, LLC un saistīto meitasuzņēmumu 
zīmes, kas tiek izmantotas saskaņā ar TennRich International Corp. licenci.

GARANTIJA
Visi produkti no pirkuma datuma ir kvalificēti ierobežotai laika garantijai. 
Lai iegūtu vairāk informācijas par garantiju, lūdzu, 
apmeklējiet:  http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Garanterer mot kortslutning og 
overopplading for din bærbare baּמeribank 
og enheter.

PowerSafe-styring

Kundeservice
For spørsmål om produktet, vennligst kontakt 
oss på
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Kast batteriet på riktig måte, søk lokale avhendingsanlegg for råd. 
Ikke kast, demonter, skad eller brenn batteriet til enhver tid.

©2024 Energizer. Energizer, Energizer karakter og visse grafiske design er 
varemerker tilhørende Energizer Brands, LLC og tilhørende datterselskaper 
og brukes under lisens fra TennRich International Corp..

GARANTI
Alle produkter fra kjøpsdatoen kvalifiserer for begrenset tids garanti. For mer 
garantiinformasjon, vennligst besøk: http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com
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Obsah balenia

SK

Špecifikácia :
Názov modelu: ECA007
Hodnotený vstup: USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Bezdrôtový výstup: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Rozmery: 63(D) x 90(Š) x 28(V) mm
Hmotnosť: 50g ± 10g

Montáž na 
vzduchový vývod

Montáž na palubnú dosku Montáž na predné skloMontáž na

LED svetelný indikátor
Zelené svetlo: Nabíjanie
Červené svetlo: Detekcia cudzieho objektu, prosím, okamžite odstráňte objekt
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FCC Varovanie

Tento zariadenie spĺňa požiadavky časti 15 pravidiel FCC. Prevádzka je podmienená 
nasledujúcimi dvoma podmienkami: (1) Toto zariadenie nesmie spôsobovať škodlivé 
rušenie a (2) musí prijať akékoľvek rušenie vrátane takého, ktoré môže spôsobiť 
nežiaduci chod.

Akékoľvek zmeny alebo úpravy, ktoré nie sú výslovne schválené stranou 
zodpovednou za plnenie predpisov, môžu zrušiť oprávnenie používateľa na 
prevádzku zariadenia.

Toto zariadenie bolo testované a zistilo sa, že spĺňa limity pre digitálne zariadenie 
triedy B podľa časti 15 pravidiel FCC. Tieto limity sú navrhnuté tak, aby poskytovali 
primeranú ochranu pred škodlivým rušením pri inštalácii v domácom prostredí. Toto 
zariadenie generuje, používa a môže vyžarovať rádiovú frekvenčnú energiu a v 
prípade nesprávnej inštalácie a použitia v súlade s inštrukciami môže spôsobiť 
škodlivé rušenie rádiových komunikácií. Nie je však zaručené, že rušenie sa 
nevyskytne v konkrétnej inštalácii. Ak toto zariadenie spôsobuje škodlivé rušenie 
rádiovej alebo televíznej prijímačky, ktoré možno určiť vypnutím a zapnutím 
zariadenia, odporúča sa používateľovi skúsiť odstrániť rušenie jedným alebo 
viacerými z nasledujúcich opatrení:

• Preorientovať alebo presunúť prijímaciu anténu.

• Zvýšiť vzdialenosť medzi zariadením a prijímačom.

• Pripojiť zariadenie do zásuvky na inom okruhu ako prijímač.

• Kontaktovať predajcu alebo skúseného rádiového/televízneho technika o pomoc.

FCC Vyhlásenie o expozícii RF:
Toto zariadenie spĺňa limity expozície rádiovej frekvencie FCC stanovené pre 
nekontrolované prostredie. Toto zariadenie by malo byť inštalované a 
prevádzkované s minimálnou vzdialenosťou 20 cm od tela.

Magnetický nabíjací
podstavec

LED indikátor

USB-C Port
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Ako používať

1. Inštalujte nabíjacie podložku na palubnú dosku
2. Pevne pripevnite nabíjaciu podložku na palubnú dosku
3. Umyte povrch pre lepšie priľnutie
4. Odstráňte zadnú časť samolepky
5. Umiestnite držiak na palubnej doske tak, aby bol vhodný pre vaše

zobrazenie
6. Pripojte USB nabíjací kábel k nabíjacej podložke pre začatie

nabíjania

1. Inštalujte nabíjaciu podložku na držiak na čelné sklo.
2. Umiestnite držiak na čelné sklo alebo palubnú dosku.
3. Stlačte západku na držiaku, aby sa pevne prichytila na palubnú dosku.
4. Pripojte USB nabíjací kábel k nabíjacej podložke na začatie nabíjania.

1. Inštalujte nabíjaciu podložku na klip na ventilátor vzduchu.
2. Inštalujte klip na ventilátor vzduchu do vzduchovodu.
3. Skrutkujte pevne na vzduchovod a nastavte podľa vašej preferencie.
4. Pripojte USB nabíjací kábel k nabíjacej podložke na začatie nabíjania.

Ako vybrať správne puzdro
Použite kompatibilné magnetické puzdro pre optimálne 
výsledky.
Série iPhone 11/X/8/SE sa môžu bezdrôtovo nabíjať s 
magnetickým puzdrom, ktoré je kompatibilné s nabíjacím 
stojanom.

ECA007

Conținutul pachetului

RO

Specificatie :
Numele modelului: ECA007
Intrare nominala: USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Iesire wireless: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Dimensiuni: 63(L) x 90(L) x 28(H) mm
Greutate: 50g ± 10g

Montare grila 
de ventilație

Montare pe bord Montare parbrizMontare grila

Indicator luminos LED
Lumină verde: Încărcare
Lumină roșie: Detectare obiect străin, vă rugăm să eliminați obiectul imediat
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Avertisment FCC

Acest dispozitiv respectă partea 15 din Regulile FCC. Funcționarea este supusă 
următoarelor două condiții: (1) Acest dispozitiv nu poate provoca interferențe 
dăunătoare și (2) acest dispozitiv trebuie să accepte orice interferențe primite, inclusiv 
interferențele care pot cauza funcționarea nedorită.

Orice modificări sau schimbări care nu sunt expres aprobate de către partea 
responsabilă pentru conformitate pot anula autoritatea utilizatorului de a utiliza 
echipamentul.

Acest echipament a fost testat și s-a constatat că respectă limitele pentru un 
dispozitiv digital Clasa B, în conformitate cu partea 15 din Regulile FCC. Aceste limite 
sunt concepute pentru a oferi protecție rezonabilă împotriva interferențelor 
dăunătoare într-o instalație rezidențială. Acest echipament generează, utilizează și 
poate emite energie de radiofrecvență și, dacă nu este instalat și utilizat conform 
instrucțiunilor, poate provoca interferențe dăunătoare în comunicațiile radio. Cu toate 
acestea, nu există nicio garanție că interferențele nu vor apărea într-o anumită 
instalație. Dacă acest echipament provoacă interferențe dăunătoare în recepția radio 
sau TV, ceea ce poate fi determinat prin oprirea și repornirea echipamentului, 
utilizatorul este încurajat să încerce să corecteze interferența prin una sau mai multe 
dintre măsurile următoare:

• Reorientați sau relocati antena de recepție.

• Măriți distanța dintre echipament și receptor.

• Conectați echipamentul la o priză situată pe un circuit diferit față de cel la care este 
conectat receptorul.

• Consultați dealerul sau un tehnician radio/TV experimentat pentru ajutor.

Declarație de expunere la RF FCC:
Echipamentul respectă limitele de expunere la radiații FCC stabilite pentru un mediu 
necontrolat. Acest echipament ar trebui instalat și utilizat cu o distanță minimă de 
20 cm între radiator și corpul dumneavoastră.

Pad de încărcare
magnetică

Indicator LED

USB-C Port

FCC ID : 2AU4P-ECA007

1   ECA007 Manual de utilizare2

Cablu de încărcare3

ECA007

Download Manual

Cum să folosești

1. Instalați pad-ul de încărcare pe suportul de bord
2. Înșurubați ferm pad-ul de încărcare pe suportul de bord
3. Curățați suprafața pentru o atașare mai bună
4. Îndepărtați spatele autocolantului
5. Așezați suportul de bord într-un loc potrivit pentru

vizualizarea dumneavoastră
6. Conectați cablul de încărcare USB la pad-ul de încărcare

pentru a începe încărcarea

1. Instalați pad-ul de încărcare pe suportul de parbriz.
2. Așezați suportul de parbriz pe parbriz sau pe bord.
3. Apăsați clema pe suport pentru a se fixa bine pe bord.
4. Conectați cablul USB de încărcare la pad pentru a începe încărcarea.

1. Instalați pad-ul de încărcare pe clema pentru grilă de aer.
2. Instalați clema pentru grilă de aer pe grila de aer.
3. Învârteți bine pe grila de aer și ajustați la un unghi preferat.
4. Conectați cablul USB de încărcare la pad pentru a începe încărcarea.

Cum să alegeți carcasa potrivită
Vă rugăm să folosiți o carcasă magnetică compatibilă pentru 
rezultate optime.
Seriile iPhone 11/X/8/SE se pot încărca wireless cu o carcasă 
magnetică compatibilă cu suportul de încărcare.

Vsebina paketa

SL

Specifikacija :
Ime modela: ECA007
Ocenjeni vhod: USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Brezžični izhod: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Dimenzije: 63(D) x 90(Š) x 28(V) mm
Teža: 50g ± 10g

Montaža na 
zračni ventil

Montaža na 
armaturno ploščo

Montaža na 
vetrobransko steklo

Montaža na

LED lučka indikator
Zelena lučka: Polnjenje
Rdeča lučka: Odkrivanje tujega predmeta, prosimo, takoj odstranite predmet
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Opozorilo FCC

Ta naprava je skladna s pravili FCC, del 15. Delovanje je podvrženo naslednjim dvema 
pogojema: (1) Ta naprava ne sme povzročati škodljivih motenj in (2) mora sprejemati 
vso motnjo, tudi motnje, ki lahko povzročijo neželeno delovanje.

Vsaka sprememba ali modifikacija, ki ni izrecno odobrena s strani odgovorne stranke 
za skladnost, lahko pomeni, da uporabnik izgubi pooblastilo za uporabo opreme.

Ta oprema je bila testirana in ugotovljeno je bilo, da je skladna z mejnimi vrednostmi 
za digitalne naprave razreda B, v skladu s pravili FCC, del 15. Te omejitve so zasnovane 
za zagotavljanje razumne zaščite pred škodljivimi motnjami v stanovanjskih 
namestitvah. Ta oprema ustvarja in lahko oddaja radijsko frekvenčno energijo in, če ni 
nameščena in uporabljena v skladu z navodili, lahko povzroči škodljive motnje 
radijskim komunikacijam. Kljub temu ni zagotovila, da se motnje ne bodo pojavile v 
določeni namestitvi. Če ta oprema povzroči škodljive motnje radijskemu ali 
televizijskemu sprejemu, kar lahko ugotovimo z izklopom in ponovnim vklopom 
opreme, se uporabniku priporoča, da poskusite odpraviti motnje z enim ali več 
naslednjimi ukrepi:

• Preusmerite ali premaknite sprejemno anteno.

• Povečajte razdaljo med opremo in sprejemnikom.

• Povežite opremo v vtičnico na drugem vezju kot sprejemnik.

• Posvetujte se z prodajalcem ali izkušenim radijskim/TV tehnikom za pomoč.

Izjava FCC o izpostavljenosti RF sevanju:
Oprema je skladna z omejitvami izpostavljenosti sevanju FCC za nekontrolirano 
okolje. Opremo je treba namestiti in uporabljati s minimalno razdaljo 20 cm med 
radiatorjem in telesom.

Magnetna polnilna plošča

LED indikator

USB-C Vhod

FCC ID : 2AU4P-ECA007
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Kako uporabljati

1. Namestite polnilno blazinico na nosilec armaturne plošče
2. Trdno privijte polnilno blazinico na nosilec armaturne plošče
3. Očistite površino za boljšo pritrditev
4. Odstranite hrbtno stran nalepke
5. Namestite držalo armaturne plošče tam, kjer je primerno za

vaše gledanje
6. Povežite USB polnilni kabel s polnilno blazinico, da začnete

polnjenje

1. Namestite polnilno blazinico na držalo za vetrobransko steklo.
2. Položite držalo na vetrobransko steklo ali armaturno ploščo.
3. Pritisnite spone na držalu, da se tesno pritrdi na armaturno ploščo.
4. Povežite USB polnilni kabel s polnilno blazinico, da začnete polnjenje.

1. Namestite polnilno blazinico na nosilec za zračne reže.
2. Namestite nosilec za zračne reže v zračno režo.
3. Tesno privijte na zračno režo in prilagodite na želeni kot.
4. Povežite USB polnilni kabel s polnilno blazinico, da začnete polnjenje.

Kako izbrati pravo ohišje
Za optimalne rezultate uporabite združljivo magnetno 
ohišje.
Serije iPhone 11/X/8/SE se lahko brezžično polnijo z 
magnetnim ohišjem, ki je združljivo z napajalnim stojalom.

RO

RU

SK

SL

Stiahnuť príručku

Descărcați manualul

Prenesi navodila

Скачать руководство

Garantează împotriva scurtcircuitului și 
supraincarcării pentru bateria mobilă și dispozitivele 
dumneavoastră.

Managementul PowerSafe

Serviciu pentru clienți
Pentru orice întrebare despre produs, vă rugăm 
să ne contactați la
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Eliminați corect bateria, căutați un centru local de eliminare pentru sfaturi.
Nu eliminați, demontați, deteriorați sau incendiați bateria în niciun moment.

©2024 Energizer. Energizer, caracteristica Energizer și anumite designuri 
grafice sunt mărci comerciale ale Energizer Brands, LLC și a subsidiarelor 
sale și sunt utilizate sub licență de TennRich International Corp..

GARANȚIE
Toate produsele începând cu data achiziționării sunt calificate pentru o 
garanție limitată în timp. Pentru mai multe informații despre garanție, vă rugăm 
să vizitați: http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Со૑ержан૕е упако૏к૕

RU

Спецификация :
Название модели: ECA007
Оцененный вход: USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Беспроводной выход: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Размеры: 63(Д) x 90(Ш) x 28(В) мм
Вес: 50г ± 10г

Монтаж на
воздушные
вентиляторы

Монтаж на
приборную панель

Монтаж на лобовое стеклоМонтаж на

Индикатор светодиодного освещения
Зеленый свет: Зарядка
Красный свет: Обнаружение чужого объекта, пожалуйста, 
немедленно удалите объект
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Предупреждение FCC

Это устройство соответствует части 15 Правил FCC. Работа подлежит 
следующим двум условиям: (1) Это устройство не должно вызывать 
вредных помех, и (2) оно должно принимать любые полученные 
помехи, включая помехи, которые могут вызвать нежелательную 
работу.

Любые изменения или модификации, не одобренные явно 
ответственной стороной за соблюдение, могут привести к потере прав 
пользователя на эксплуатацию оборудования.

Это оборудование прошло испытания и соответствует ограничениям 
для цифровых устройств класса B, согласно части 15 Правил FCC. 
Эти ограничения предназначены для обеспечения разумной защиты 
от вредных помех при установке в жилых помещениях. Это 
оборудование генерирует, использует и может излучать 
радиочастотную энергию и, если не установлено и использовано в 
соответствии с инструкциями, может вызвать вредные помехи 
радиосвязи. Однако не гарантируется, что помехи не возникнут в 
конкретной установке. Если это оборудование вызывает вредные 
помехи при приеме радио- или телевизионного сигнала, что можно 
определить, выключив и включив оборудование, пользователю 
рекомендуется попытаться устранить помеху одним или несколькими 
из следующих методов:

• Повернуть или переместить приемную антенну.

• Увеличить расстояние между оборудованием и приемником.

• Подключить оборудование к розетке на другом электрическом 
контуре, чем к которому подключен приемник.

• Обратиться за помощью к дилеру или опытному радио/ТВ технику.

Заявление FCC о радиочастотной экспозиции:
Оборудование соответствует предельным нормам радиочастотного 
излучения FCC для неуправляемой среды. Это оборудование должно 
быть установлено и использовано с минимальным расстоянием 20 см 
от излучателя до вашего тела.

Магнитная
зарядная

платформа

Индикатор LED

USB-C Порт

FCC ID : 2AU4P-ECA007
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Как ૕спользо૏а૟ь

1. Установите зарядную плату на держатель на
приборной панели

2. Плотно закрутите зарядную плату на держатель на
приборной панели

3. Очистите поверхность для лучшего крепления
4. Снимите заднюю часть наклейки
5. Разместите держатель на приборной панели там, 
где это удобно для просмотра

6. Подключите USB-кабель к зарядной плате для начала 
зарядки

1. Установите зарядную плату на крепление для лобового стекла.
2. Установите крепление на лобовое стекло или на приборную
панель.

3. Нажмите на зажим крепления, чтобы надежно закрепить его на
приборной панели.

4. Подключите USB-кабель к зарядной плате для начала зарядки.

1. Установите зарядную плату на клипсу воздуховода.
2. Установите клипсу воздуховода на воздуховод.
3. Закрутите туго на воздуховод и отрегулируйте подходящий
угол.

4. Подключите USB-кабель к зарядной плате для начала
зарядки.

Как выбрать правильный чехол
Пожалуйста, используйте совместимый магнитный 
чехол для достижения оптимальных результатов.
Серии iPhone 11/X/8/SE могут заряжаться 
беспроводным способом с магнитным чехлом, 
совместимым с зарядной станцией.

Гарантирует защиту от короткого 
замыкания и перегрузки для вашего 
портативного аккумулятора и устройств.

Управление PowerSafe

Обслуживание клиентов
По любым вопросам о продукте, 
пожалуйста, свяжитесь с нами по адресу  
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

©2024 Энерджайзер. Энерджайзер, Энерджайзер Характер и определенные 
графические дизайны являются товарными знаками Энерджайзер Брендс, 
ЛЛС и связанных дочерних предприятий и используются по лицензии 
TennRich International Corp..

ГАРАНТИЯ
Все продукты с момента покупки имеют ограниченную временную гарантию. 
Для получения дополнительной информации о гарантии, 
посетите: http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Надлежащим образом утилизируйте батарею, обратитесь за советом в 
местное утилизационное предприятие. 
Всегда не выкидывайте, не разбирайте, не повреждайте и не сжигайте 
батарею.

Zaručuje proti skratu a prebitiu pre váš 
prenosný batériový balík a zariadenia.

PowerSafe riadenie

Zákaznícka podpora
Pre akékoľvek otázky týkajúce sa produktu, nás 
prosím kontaktujte na
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Správne zlikvidujte batériu, vyhľadajte miestnu zariadenie na likvidáciu odpadu pre radu. 
Nikdy nevyhadzujte, nerozoberajte, neškodte alebo nepálte batériu.

©2024 Energizer. Energizer, Energizer charakter a určité grafické dizajny sú 
ochranné známky spoločnosti Energizer Brands, LLC a súvisiacich dcérskych 
spoločností a sú používané pod licenciou TennRich International Corp..

ZÁRUKA
Všetky produkty od dátumu nákupu sú oprávnené na obmedzenú dobu 
záruky. Pre viac informácií o záruke, prosím, navštívte: http://www.energizer-
powerpacks.com

Zagotavlja zaščito pred kratkim stikom in 
prekomernim polnjenjem za vašo baterijsko 
banko in naprave.

Upravljanje PowerSafe

Storitve za stranke
Za vsa vprašanja o izdelku nas kontaktirajte na
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Pravilno odstranite baterijo, poiščite lokalno postajo za odstranjevanje za nasvet. 
Baterije nikoli ne odstranjujte, ne razstavljajte, ne poškodujte ali ne sežigajte.

©2024 Energizer. Energizer, Energizer lik in določeni grafični dizajni so 
blagovne znamke družbe Energizer Brands, LLC in povezanih podružnic ter 
se uporabljajo na podlagi licence podjetja TennRich International Corp..

GARANCIJA
Vsi izdelki od datuma nakupa imajo pravico do omejene garancije. Za več
informacij o garanciji obiščite: http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com
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Innehåll i förpackningen

SV

Specifikationer :
Modellnamn: ECA007
Nominell ingång: USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Trådlös utgång: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Måּ63 :מ(L) x 90(B) x 28(H) mm
Vikt: 50g ± 10g

Luﬞventil Montering Instrumentpanel Montering Vindrute MonteringLuﬞventil Montering

LED-ljusindikator
Grönt ljus: Laddning
Röּמ ljus: Upptäckt av främmande föremål, vänligen ta bort föremålet omedelbart
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FCC-varning

Den här enheten följer del 15 av FCC-reglerna. Driﬞ är föremål för följande två villkor: 
(1) Den här enheten får inte orsaka skadlig störning och (2) den här enheten måste 
acceptera all störning som tas emot, inklusive störningar som kan orsaka oönskad 
driﬞ.

Eventuella ändringar eller modifikationer som inte uּמryckligen godkänts av den 
ansvariga parten för överensstämmelse kan ogiltigförklara användarens behörighet 
aּמ använda utrustningen.

Denna utrustning har testats och anses uppfylla gränsvärdena för en digital enhet i 
klass B, enligt del 15 av FCC-reglerna. Dessa gränser är utformade för aּמ ge rimligt 
skydd mot skadlig störning i en bostadsinstallation. Denna utrustning genererar, 
använder och kan stråla ut radiofrekvensenergi och kan, om den inte installeras och 
används enligt anvisningarna, orsaka skadlig störning av radiokommunikationer. Det 
finns dock inga garantier för aּמ störningar inte kommer aּמ uppstå i en specifik 
installation. Om denna utrustning orsakar skadlig störning av radio- eller 
TV-moּמagning, vilket kan fastställas genom aּמ stänga av och på utrustningen, 
uppmanas användaren aּמ försöka åtgärda störningen genom en eller flera av 
följande åtgärder:

• Orientera om eller flyּמa moּמagarantennen.

• Öka avståndet mellan utrustningen och moּמagaren.

• Anslut utrustningen till eּמ uּמag på en annan krets än den som moּמagaren är 
ansluten till.

• Rådfråga återförsäljaren eller en erfaren radio/TV-tekniker för hjälp.

FCC RF-exponeringsuttalande:
Utrustningen uppfyller FCC:s strålningsexponeringsgränser fastställda för en 
oreglerad miljö. Denna utrustning bör installeras och användas med eּמ 
minimumavstånd på 20 cm mellan strålaren och din kropp.

Magnetisk
laddningsplaּמa

LED-indikator

USB-C Port

FCC ID : 2AU4P-ECA007
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Hur man använder

1. Installera laddplaּמan på instrumentpanelens fäste
2. Skruva fast laddplaּמan ordentligt på instrumentpanelens fäste
3. Rengör ytan för bäּמre fästning
4. Ta bort baksidan på klistermärket
5. Placera din instrumentpanel där det är lämpligt för din sikt
6. Anslut USB-laddningskabeln till laddplaּמan för aּמ börja ladda

1. Installera laddplaּמan på vindrutesfästet.
2. Placera vindrutesfästet på vindrutan eller instrumentbrädan.
3. Tryck ner klämman på fästet för aּמ fästa den ordentligt på instrumentbrädan.
4. Anslut USB-laddningskabeln till laddplaּמan för aּמ börja laddningen.

1. Installera laddplaּמan på luﬞventilklämman.
2. Installera luﬞventilklämman på luﬞventilen.
3. Skruva åt ordentligt på luﬞventilen och justera till önskad vinkel.
4. Anslut USB-laddningskabeln till laddplaּמan för aּמ börja laddningen.

Hur man väljer rätt fodral
Använd eּמ kompatibelt magnetiskt fodral för bästa resultat.
iPhone 11/X/8/SE-serien kan laddas trådlöst med eּמ 
magnetiskt fodral som är kompatibelt med laddningsstället.

ECA007

Përmbajtja e paketimit

SQ

Specifikimi :
Emri i modelit: ECA007
Hyrja e vlerësuar: USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Dalja pa tela: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Dimensionet: 63(L) x 90(W) x 28(H) mm
Pesha: 50g ± 10g

Montimi i 
ventilacionit të ajrit

Montimi i panelit të kabinës Montimi i xhamit të parëMontimi i

Treguesi i dritave LED
Drita jeshile: Ndarja
Drita e kuqe: Zbulimi i objektit të huaj, ju lutemi hiqni objektin menjëherë
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Paralajmërim i FCC-së

Kjo pajisje përputhet me pjesën 15 të Rregullave të FCC-së. Operimi është nën kushtet 
e këtyre dy kushteve: (1) Kjo pajisje nuk duhet të shkaktojë ndërhyrje të dëmshme, 
dhe (2) kjo pajisje duhet të pranojë çdo ndërhyrje të pranuar, duke përfshirë 
ndërhyrjet që mund të shkaktojnë funksionim të padëshiruar.

Çdo ndryshim ose modifikim që nuk është miratuar shprehimisht nga ana e palës 
përgjegjëse për përputhshmërinë mund të anulojë autoritetin e përdoruesit për të 
operuar pajisjen.

Kjo pajisje është testuar dhe është gjetur për të përputhur me kufijtë për një pajisje 
dixhitale të Klasës B, në përputhje me pjesën 15 të Rregullave të FCC-së. Këto kufije 
janë projektuar për të siguruar mbrojtje të arsyeshme kundër ndërhyrjeve të 
dëmshme në një instalim rezidencial. Kjo pajisje gjeneron përdorim dhe mund të 
shpërthejë energji të frekuencave radio, dhe nëse nuk instalohet dhe përdoret në 
përputhje me udhëzimet, mund të shkaktojë ndërhyrje të dëmshme në komunikimet 
radio. Megjithatë, nuk garantohet që ndërhyrjet nuk do të ndodhin në një instalim të 
caktuar. Nëse kjo pajisje shkakton ndërhyrje të dëmshme në pranimin e radios ose 
televizorit, e cila mund të verifikohet duke e fikur dhe duke e ndezur pajisjen, 
përdoruesit i sugjerohet të provojnë të korrigjojnë ndërhyrjen me një ose më shumë 
nga masat në vijim:

• Riorientoni ose zhvendosni antenën pritëse.

• Rritni distancën midis pajisjes dhe pritësit.

• Lidhni pajisjen në një prizë në një qark të ndryshëm nga ai në të cilin është i lidhur 
pritësi.

• Konsultohuni me tregtarin ose një teknik radio/TV të përvojësuar për ndihmë.

Deklaratë për ekspozim të valëve të radio-të FCC-së:
Pajisja përputhet me kufijtë e ekspozimit të radiacionit të FCC-së të caktuar për një 
mjedis të papërshtatshëm. Kjo pajisje duhet të instalohet dhe të operohet me 
distancë minimale prej 20 cm midis radiotorit dhe trupit tuaj.

Pllakë ngarkimi
me magnet

Indikatori LED

USB-C Port

FCC ID : 2AU4P-ECA007
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Si të përdoret

1. Instalojini padin e ngarkimit në montimin e kokpitit
2. Viti padin e ngarkimit ngushtë në montimin e kokpitit
3. Pastroni sipërfaqen për të siguruar një bashkëngjitje më të

mirë
4. Hiqni pasinë e autokollantit
5. Vendosni montimin e kokpitit aty ku është e përshtatshme

për pamjen tuaj
6. Lidhni kabllon e ngarkimit USB në padin e ngarkimit për të

filluar ngarkimin

1. Instaloni pultin e ngarkimit në mbajtësin e xhamit paraqitës.
2. Vendosni mbajtësin e xhamit në xham ose në panelin e përparë.
3. Shtypni klampën në mbajtësin për të bashkëngjitur fort në panelin e përparë.
4. Lidhni kabllon e ngarkimit USB në pultin e ngarkimit për të filluar ngarkimin.

1. Instaloni pultin e ngarkimit në klipsin e ventilatorit të ajrit.
2. Instaloni klipsin e ventilatorit të ajrit në ventilatorin e ajrit.
3. Vijoni fort në ventilatorin e ajrit dhe rregulloni në këndin tuaj të preferuar.
4. Lidhni kabllon e ngarkimit USB në pultin e ngarkimit për të filluar

ngarkimin.

Si të zgjidhni këllëfin e duhur
Ju lutemi përdorni një këllëf magnetik të përshtatshëm për 
rezultate optimale.
Seritë iPhone 11/X/8/SE mund të ngarkohen pa tel me një 
këllëf magnetik që është i përshtatshëm me stendën e 
ngarkimit.

Са૑ржај пако૏ања

SR

Спецификација :
Име модела: ECA007
Оцењени улаз: USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Бежични излаз: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Димензије: 63(Д) x 90(Ш) x 28(В) mm
Тежина: 50г ± 10г

Монтажа на
ваздушни отвор

Монтажа на таблу Монтажа на предњи
ветровник

Монтажа на

LED индикатор светла
Зелено светло: Пуњење
Црвено светло: Откривање страног објекта, молимо уклоните
објекат одмах
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Упозорење ФКС-а

Овај уређај се ускладује са делом 15 Правила ФКС-а. Рад је подложан 
следећим условима: (1) Овај уређај не сме причинити штетне 
интерференције, и (2) овај уређај мора прихватити сваку примљену 
интерференцију, укључујући интерференцију која може изазвати 
нежељени рад.

Сваке измене или модификације које нису изричито одобрене од 
стране одговорне странке за усаглашеност могу поништити право 
корисника да користи опрему.

Ова опрема је тестирана и утврђено је да испуњава границе за 
дигиталне уређаје класе Б у складу са делом 15 Правила ФКС-а. Ове 
границе су дизајниране да обезбеде разумну заштиту од штетних 
интерференција у станским установама. Ова опрема генерише, 
користи и може емитовати радио-фреквентну енергију и, ако се не 
инсталира и не користи у складу са упутствима, може изазвати штетне 
интерференције на радио комуникације. Међутим, није гарантовано 
да неће доћи до интерференције у одређеној инсталацији. Ако ова 
опрема изазва штетне интерференције на радио или телевизијско 
примање, што се може утврдити искључивањем и укључивањем 
опреме, корисник се охрабрује да покуша исправити интерференцију 
једном или више следећих мера:

• Преоријентисати или преместити пријемну антену.

• Повећати раздвојеност између опреме и пријемника.

• Повезати опрему у утикач на другом кругу од оног на који је повезан 
пријемник.

• Консултовати трговца или искусног радио/ТВ техничара за помоћ.

ФКС изјава о излагању РФ енергији:
Опрема се ускладује са границама излагања радијационим 
енергијама ФКС-а усвојеним за неконтролисану околину. Ова опрема 
треба да се инсталира и користи с минималном дистанцом од 20 цм 
између радијатора и вашег тела.

Магнетска пунећа
плоча

LED индикатор

USB-C Порт

FCC ID : 2AU4P-ECA007

1   ECA007 Кориснички
приручник
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Како корис૟૕૟૕

1. Инсталирајте пунјиву подлогу на таблу монтирања
2. Заврните пунјиву подлогу чврсто на таблу монтирања
3. Очистите површину да бисте осигурали боље
прилепљивање

4. Уклоните задњи део налепнице
5. Ставите вашу таблу монтирања тамо где је погодно за
ваше гледање

6. Прикључите USB кабл за пунјење на пунјиву подлогу
да бисте почели са пуњењем

1. Инсталирајте јастучић за напајање на држач за стакло.
2. Поставите држач за стакло на стакло или на таблу.
3. Притисните клипсу на држачу како бисте је затегнули на табли.
4. Повежите USB кабл за напајање на јастучић за напајање за почетак
напајања.

1. Instaloni pultin e ngarkimit në klipsin e ventilatorit të ajrit.
2. Instaloni klipsin e ventilatorit të ajrit në ventilatorin e ajrit.
3. Vijoni fort në ventilatorin e ajrit dhe rregulloni në këndin tuaj të

preferuar.
4. Lidhni kabllon e ngarkimit USB në pultin e ngarkimit për të filluar

ngarkimin.

Како изабрати праву футролу
Молимо вас да користите компатибилну магнетну 
футролу за оптималне резултате.
iPhone серије 11/X/8/SE може се бежично пунити са 
магнетном футролом која је компатибилна са 
постољем за пуњење.
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Ladda ner manual

Shkarkoni manualin

Преузми упутство

Завантажити посібник

Garanton kundër qortojës dhe ngarkesës së 
tepërt për baterinë tuaj portativ dhe pajisjet.

Menaxhimi PowerSafe

Shërbimi për klientët
Për çdo pyetje në lidhje me produktin, ju lutemi 
na kontaktoni në
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Vendosni baterinë në mënyrë të duhur, kërkoni për këshilla në qendrën lokale të hedhjes. 
Mos hedhni, zhveshni, dëmtoni, ose djegni baterinë në çdo kohë.

©2024 Energizer. Energizer, Energizer karakter dhe disa dizajne grafike 
janë marka të Energizer Brands, LLC dhe nënkompanive të lidhura dhe 
përdoren nën licencë nga TennRich International Corp..

GARANCIA
Të gjitha produktet nga data e blerjes janë kualifikuar për një garanci kohore 
të kufizuar. Për më shumë informacione në lidhje me garancinë, ju lutem 
vizitoni: http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Гарантује заштиту од кратког споја и 
прекомерног пуњења за ваш пуњач и 
уређаје.

Управљање PowerSafe

Korisnička podrška
За сва питања у вези са производом, 
молимо вас да нас контактирате на
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

©2024 Енергизер. Енергизер, Енергизер карактер и одређени графички 
дизајни су заштитни знакови компаније Енергизер Брендс, ЛЛС и повезаних 
подружница и користе се под лиценцом ТенРич Интернатионал Корп..

ГАРАНЦИЈА
Сви производи од дана куповине квалификовани су за ограничено време 
гаранције. За више информација о гаранцији, молимо посетите: 
http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Правилно одложите батерију, потражите савет у локалном центру за 
одлагање.
Никада не одлажите, растављајте, оштећујте или спалите батерију.

Вміс૟ упако૏ки

UK

Специфікація :
Назва моделі: ECA007
Оцінений вхід: USB-C 5V/2A, 9V/2A
Бездротовий вихід: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Розміри: 63(Д) x 90(Ш) x 28(В) мм
Вага: 50г ± 10г

Монтаж на
вентиляційну решітку

Монтаж на
приладову панель

Монтаж на переднє склоМонтаж на

Світлодіодний індикатор
Зелене світло: Заряджання
Червоне світло: Виявлення іншого об'єкта, будь ласка, видаліть
об'єкт негайно
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Попередження FCC

Цей пристрій відповідає частині 15 Правил FCC. Експлуатація 
підпадає під наступні дві умови: (1) Цей пристрій не може спричиняти 
шкідливих перешкод, і (2) цей пристрій повинен приймати будь-які 
отримані перешкоди, включаючи перешкоди, які можуть спричинити 
небажану роботу.

Будь-які зміни або модифікації, які не є виразно затвердженими 
відповідальною стороною за відповідність, можуть скасувати 
повноваження користувача на експлуатацію обладнання.

Це обладнання було протестоване і виявлене відповідним нормам для 
цифрових пристроїв класу B відповідно до частини 15 Правил FCC. Ці 
обмеження призначені для надання розумного захисту від шкідливих 
перешкод в житлових установках. Це обладнання генерує 
використовує радіочастотну енергію і може випромінювати 
радіочастотну енергію, яка, якщо воно не буде встановлено і 
використовуватися відповідно до інструкцій, може спричинити 
шкідливі перешкоди для радіокомунікацій. Проте немає гарантії, що 
перешкоди не виникнуть у певній установці. Якщо це обладнання 
спричиняє шкідливі перешкоди при прийманні радіо- або телевізійного 
сигналів, що може бути визначено вимкненням та включенням 
обладнання, користувача закликають спробувати усунути перешкоди 
одним або декількома з наступних заходів:

• Переорієнтувати або перемістити приймальну антену.

• Збільшити відстань між обладнанням та приймачем.

• Підключити обладнання до розетки на іншому електричному колі, ніж 
те, до якого підключений приймач.

• Звернутися до дилера або досвідченого радіо/телевізійного техніка 
для допомоги.

Висловлювання щодо радіочастотної експозиції FCC:
Це обладнання відповідає нормам радіаційної експозиції FCC, 
встановленим для неконтрольованого середовища. Це обладнання 
слід встановлювати і використовувати з мінімальною відстанню 20 см 
між радіатором та вашим тілом.

Магнітна зарядна
платформа

Світлодіодний індикатор

USB-C Порт

FCC ID : 2AU4P-ECA007

1   ECA007 Інструкція
користувача
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Як ૏૕кор૕с૟о૏у૏а૟૕

1. Встановіть зарядну підставку на кріплення на
приладовій панелі

2. Щільно закрутіть зарядну підставку на кріплення
на приладовій панелі

3. Почистіть поверхню для кращого зчеплення
4. Видаліть задню частину наклейки
5. Розмістіть вашу приладову панель там, де це
підходить для вашого виду

6. Підключіть USB-кабель для зарядки до зарядної
підставки для початку заряджання

1. Встановіть зарядну плату на кріплення для переднього скла.
2. Помістіть кріплення на переднє скло або на приладову панель.
3. Натисніть на затискач кріплення, щоб надійно закріпити його на
приладовій панелі.

4. Підключіть USB-кабель до зарядної плати для початку заряджання.

1. Встановіть зарядну плату на затискач вентиляційного отвору.
2. Встановіть затискач вентиляційного отвору на вентиляційну
решітку.

3. Добре затягніть на вентиляційній решітці і налаштуйте під кут,
який вам подобається.

4. Підключіть USB-кабель до зарядної плати для початку заряджання.

Як вибрати правильний чохол
Будь ласка, використовуйте сумісний магнітний 
чохол для оптимальних результатів.
Серія iPhone 11/X/8/SE може заряджатися 
бездротово з магнітним чохлом, який сумісний зі 
стендом для зарядки.

Garanti mot kortslutning och överladdning för 
din powerbank och enheter.

PowerSafe-hantering

Kundtjänst
För eventuella frågor om produkten, vänligen 
kontakta oss på
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

Avyttra batteriet på rätt sätt, kontakta lokala avfallshanteringar för rådgivning. 
Batteriet får inte kastas, demonteras, skadas eller förbrännas under några 
omständigheter. 

©2024 Energizer. Energizer, Energizer Character och vissa grafiska 
designelement är varumärken som tillhör Energizer Brands, LLC och 
relaterade dotterbolag och används under licens av TennRich International 
Corp.

GARANTI
Alla produkter är kvalificerade för begränsad tids garanti från inköpsdatum. 
För mer garantinformation, besök: http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Гарантує захист від короткого 
замикання та перезарядки для вашого 
портативного акумулятора та пристроїв.

Управління PowerSafe

Обслуговування клієнтів
З будь-яких питань про продукт, будь 
ласка, зв'яжіться з нами за адресою 
service@energizerpowerpacks.com

©2024 Енерджайзер. Енерджайзер, Енерджайзер Характер і певні графічні 
дизайни є товарними знаками компанії Енерджайзер Брендс, ЛЛС та 
пов'язаних підприємств і використовуються за ліцензією TennRich International 
Corp..

ГАРАНТІЯ
Усі продукти з дати покупки мають обмежений термін гарантії. Для отримання 
більш докладної інформації щодо гарантії, будь ласка, відвідайте: 
http://www.energizerpowerpacks.com

Правильно видаліть батарею, зверніться за порадою до місцевого закладу з 
вивезення відходів.
Ніколи не викидайте, не розбирайте, не пошкоджуйте або не спалюйте 
батарею.


